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Reference No

R016637-121225

R016629-121125

GovQA

Date Rcv'd  Requestor
12/12/2025 Analyst

12/11/2025 Amanda Glover

Requestor Email

aupassetrecovery@ry
an.com

aglover@scgov.net

Date

Description Complete

Dear Sir or Madam, Pursuant to the state’s public information statutes, | am requesting
copies of the following records from your office: 1. Uncashed, Stale-Dated, outstanding
Checks or warrants / Dormant Credit Balances Please provide a list of all outstanding
checks, including any unclaimed, uncashed, undeliverable, or payments or credit balances.
For each item, include: « Payee or vendor name « Issue date « Check number ¢

Dollar amount (only for checks of $1,000 or more) 2.  Property Tax
Overpayments / Refundable Tax Lien Certificates Provide records of any refundable property
tax overpayments, unclaimed refunds, or unredeemed tax lien certificates. Include: « Payee
or property owner name *  Check issue date and check number Account number, PIN,
or parcel number ¢ Dollar amount (only for amounts over $1,000) 3. Claim
or Reissuance Process Provide any required claim forms, affidavits, or instructions needed
to refund or reissue of the outstanding balance listed above. 4. Record Maintenance
and Remittance Procedures Please confirm: ¢ How often and in what month are
these records are updated. Whether uncashed checks are sent to the State
Unclaimed Property Bureau, and after what dormancy period. Note: If your office does not
maintain these records or you are not the custodian, please provide the correct custodian’s
name and email. Please let me know in advance if there are any costs to fulfill this request.
Disclaimer: This information will be used solely to assist our corporate clients with accounts
receivable audits. If we identify an outstanding check payable to a client or its subsidiary, we
will notify them so they can contact your office directly. We will not use this information to
solicit consumers. If any information is restricted by state law, please provide all non-exempt
portions. Thank you for your time and assistance. Please contact me if you need any
clarification.

Pursuant to Article I, Section 24 of the Florida Constitution, and Chapter 119, Florida
Statutes, Sarasota County Government/Sarasota County Fire Department hereby requests
to inspect and/or obtain copies of the following public records: 1. Fire Department
Bargaining Unit Employees a. Current classification / rank / position for each
bargaining unit employee b. Current years of service for each bargaining unit employee c.
2025 to date total compensation for each bargaining unit employee d. 2025 to
date base salary for each bargaining unit employee e. 2025 to date overtime for each
bargaining unit employee f. 2025 to date incentive pay for each bargaining unit employee g.
2025 to date other compensation for each bargaining unit employee 2. Fire
Department Non-Bargaining Unit / Administration Employees a. Current classification
position for each non-bargaining unit / administration employee b. 2025 to date total
compensation for each non-bargaining unit / administration employee c. 2025 to
date base salary for each non-bargaining unit / administration employee d. 2025 to
date overtime for each non-bargaining unit / administration employee e. 2025 to
date other compensation for each non-bargaining unit / administration employee 3. Medical
Insurance a. Employer and Employee medical insurance cost/contribution for all medical
insurance plans offered to Fire Department Bargaining Unit Employees for FY2026 b.
Employer and Employee medical insurance cost/contribution for all medical
insurance plans offered to Fire Department non-bargaining unit / administration employees
(if different from Fire Department Bargaining Unit Employees) for FY2026 c.
Employee benefit guide or other document that provides a description of each medical
insurance plan offered for FY2026 To the extent possible, please produce these records in
their original electronic format (e.g., Excel), consistent with §119.01(2)(f), Florida Statutes.

Request
Status

Assigned

Assigned


https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19572&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19564&noreturn=1

Reference No

R016646-121225

R016636-121225

R016611-120725

R016640-121225

R016641-121225

R016642-121225

R016643-121225

R016644-121225

R016613-120825

GovQA

Date Rev'd

12/12/2025

12/12/2025

12/7/2025

12/12/2025

12/12/2025

12/12/2025

12/12/2025

12/12/2025

12/8/2025

Requestor

Lovo Kollie

Debbie McDowell

Robin San Vicente

Senior Paralegal
Heather Wilfong

Senior Paralegal
Heather Wilfong

Senior Paralegal
Heather Wilfong

Senior Paralegal
Heather Wilfong

Senior Paralegal
Heather Wilfong

Michael Vitale

Requestor Email

lovo.kollie@truecomp.
com

twflmom@yahoo.com

Rjsanvicente@comca
st.net

heatherw@blhtlaw.co
m

heatherw@blhtlaw.co
m

heatherw@blhtlaw.co
m

heatherw@blhtlaw.co
m

heatherw@blhtlaw.co
m

mvitale87@yahoo.co
m

Description

Requester Information Name: Lovo Kollie Organization: TrueComp Email:
lovo.kollie@TrueComp Telephone: 919-685-6067 Request Date: 12/12/2025 Hello,
TrueComp has been retained to collect compensation data for comparison purposes - for
which your organization has been selected. We greatly appreciate your help in gathering job
-level salary and benefit information. Please provide electronic copies of the following
documents at your earliest opportunity. Thank you. « All available class specifications/job
descriptions at your agency ° Latest FY salary schedule/table for all represented
and non-represented classifications Latest FY labor agreements, MOUs, personnel
policies, and other relevant documentation providing details in connection with PTO,
incentive pays, etc. * Latest FY benefits information according to the following: o

Employer contributions towards monthly family premiums for the most popular
health + dental + vision plans o Life and/or AD&D insurance death benefit amount
o Short-term/Long-term disability replacement benefit amount TrueComp is
willing to pay fees up to $100. If you expect the fees to exceed this, please contact me
before proceeding. Please contact me if you have questions or concerns, especially if that
may delay fulfillment of this records request. Sincerely, Lovo Kollie

during the 12/11 meeting, around the 1 hour 40 minute mark, Commissioner Langdon stated
“an investigation was completed on CM and he was cleared” based on the complaint | filed in
2023. | would like a copy of the findings of any investigations done relating to CM Fletcher.
Please also check with Commissioner Langdon to determine if she has any documents to
substantiate her statement. Thank you Debbie

Good Afternoon, | am hereby requesting the pertinent individual parcel listings that are within
each of the "map of identified ecological zones" that were also identified on the "Order of
Ranking, Parcel Size, and Area Number" Chart that was formulated in order to put together
these attachments by the Natural Resource Department and presented under Agenda Item
5D, 25-2655 at the December 9th, 2025 Regular Commission Meeting. Thank You.

Please see attached
See Attached
See attached
See attached
See attached

1. Body camera footage of Taylor Cooper from incident number 25079214 at the Lakes of
northport on 12-3-25. To limit cost and unnecessary work by your staff, this footage can be
limited to only the conversations held inside the leasing office, specifically with a Mrs Kathie
Hopper and all bh managment staff. 2. All documents related to an incident number
25079424 at the Lakes at North port on 12-4-25 3. All invoices for paid police
protection/private security detail at the Lakes of north port by a north port pd officer on 12-5-
25 and 12-6-25 4. The rate per day/per hour that north port pd charges for an officer to do
security detail for a private business. If request number 3 is fulfilled you can disregard
request number 4 (PRT Note: 1 and 2 sent to NPPD for review. 3 & 4 processed via
GovQA).

Date
Complete

12/12/2025
12/12/2025
12/12/2025
12/12/2025

12/12/2025

Request
Status

Assigned

Assigned

Assigned

Assigned
Assigned
Assigned
Assigned
Assigned

Assigned


https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19581&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19571&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19545&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19575&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19576&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19577&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19578&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19579&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19547&noreturn=1

Reference No

R016450-102025

R016560-112425

R016617-120925

R016548-111925

R016539-111725
R016633-121125

R016621-120925
R016622-121025

R016623-121025

GovQA

Date Rev'd

10/20/2025

11/24/2025

12/9/2025

11/19/2025

11/17/2025

12/11/2025

12/9/2025

12/10/2025

12/10/2025

Requestor

Stephanie Gibson

Requestor

Jordan

Anonymous User
Anonymous User

Juan Rodriguez
Debbie McDowell

Debbie McDowell

Stephanie Gibson

Daniel Finton

Requestor Email

citywatchnorthportfl@

outlook.com

records@myfastcasho

ffer.com

jordanblumetti@gmail

.com

None

juanegre.rodriguez@g

mail.com

twflmom@yahoo.com

twflmom@yahoo.com

citywatchnorthportfl@

outlook.com

Description

Re: R016416-101425 | will ask again, please provide the memo as a record as | have
requested. If you will not.. then please accept this email as a request to provide the
memorandum attached as a new PRR.

Default request for public records in North Port. Please provide code violation lists.

| am requesting electronic copies of public records held by the City of North Port relating to
Little Salt Spring and Warm Mineral Springs. Please provide all records created or received
between January 1, 2012 and December 31, 2023 that fall within the categories below. 1.
Interagency correspondence Emails, letters, memoranda. between the City of North Port and
any of the following entities concerning Little Salt Spring and Warm Mineral Springs: -Florida
Division of Historical Resources / Bureau of Archaeological Research -Florida Department of
Environmental Protection -Florida Fish and Wildlife Conservation Commission -Sarasota
County Government -University of Miami (regarding Little Salt Spring) -Seminole Tribe of
Florida -Miccosukee Tribe of Florida 2. Little Salt Spring -Documents related to the 2013
transfer of Little Salt Spring from the University of Miami to the City of North Port -Council
briefings, staff reports, internal memos, legal reviews, or planning documents prepared
before or after the transfer -site management, stewardship, preservation, security, or access-
control records -communications with researchers or institutions regarding Little Salt Spring
3. Warm Mineral Springs -City-county coordination documents -Internal memos, briefings,
contracts, or reports concerning management, preservation, environmental or archaeological
matters, and site access -Communications relating to safety, monitoring, or public use of the
springs 4. Internal city communications Emails, memos, reports, meeting notes, or staff
briefings generated within any City department that discuss Little Salt Spring or Warm
Mineral Springs, including issues related to archaeological sensitivity, preservation, public
access, research inquiries, or operational planning. 5. Communications with researchers,
consultants, or academic institutions Any correspondence with universities, researchers,
archaeologists, or consultants concerning Little Salt Spring or Warm Mineral Springs If any
portion of a record is exempt, please provide the non-exempt portions and cite the specific
statutory exemption for any redactions or withheld material. Electronic production is
preferred. Please let me know in advance if anticipated fees exceed $25.

| am requesting all files related to fire department interviews, testing and exams including
scored and notes for all positions and candidates internally and externally of the last
24months. Please do not include firefighter position applications. Include all other positions
such as Lieutenant, Chiefs, Fire Prevention and any other position not classified as
"firefighter".

blue print plans on his home - 21-15207
Please provide all emails for Commissioner City Attorney for December 8, 9, 10, and 11

| would like a copy of the complaint that was filed on 12/8 (or thereabouts) that resulted in
calling a special commission meeting on 12/11. Not sure why it wouldn’t have been included
in the agenda back up materials, for complete transparency.

Please provide a copy of the complaint filed by Commissioner Duval on 12/08 that is the
focus of Thursday 12/11 1 pm special meeting. As always, please provide my responsive
document as an email attachment. Thank you.

daniel.finton@yoursun Commissioner David Duval complaint against City Manager Jerome Fletcher on Monday.

.com

Date
Complete

10/20/2025

12/2/2025

12/10/2025

12/10/2025

12/10/2025

Request
Status

Duplicate

Duplicate

Estimate
Sent

Estimate
Sent

Estimate
Sent

Estimate
Sent

Exempt from
Release

Exempt from
Release

Exempt from
Release


https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19380&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19493&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19552&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19481&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19470&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19568&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19556&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19557&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19558&noreturn=1

Reference No

R016564-112525

R016558-112425

R016559-112425

GovQA

Date Rcv'd  Requestor
11/25/2025 Jason Forbis

11/24/2025 Stephanie Gibson

11/24/2025 Stephanie Gibson

Requestor Email

eagleeyeresearch1@
yahoo.com

citywatchnorthportfl@
outlook.com

citywatchnorthportfl@
outlook.com

Date
Complete

. Victim/Victims: Jennifer Christine Tower-DOB 2-8-72/ Robbie James Tower-  11/26/2025
DOB-8-15-74 « Suspect/Suspect: Dima Tower, 24 « Date of Incident: Aug.
31,2023+  Location of Incident: 1240 Mallicoat Rd, North Port, FL « Incident: Double
Homicide «  Agencies Involved: North Port Police, Sarasota County Sheriff Department
SPECIAL NOTE: The Sarasota County Sheriff's forced Tower's Chevy Sonic to stop on I-75,
around mile marker 192. « If possible, we would like to obtain the following materials
related to this case: « Initial 911 call (audio only) « All available Bodycam footage .
10 Crime Scene Photos of Evidence (none of a decedent) ¢ CCTV
(if available) « Interviews or interrogations in video format

Description

Pursuant to Chapter 119, Florida Statutes, | hereby request access to and copies of the 11/24/2025
following public records: Any and all records, documents, communications, memos, emails,
reports, personnel files (to the extent they are not exempt under Florida law), or other
materials related to Assistant City Manager Jason Yarborough being placed on
administrative leave, including but not limited to: 1. Confirmation of whether such
administrative leave occurred. 2. Dates and duration of any administrative leave. 3.

Reasons or circumstances surrounding any administrative leave (if
disclosable). 4. Any investigations, disciplinary actions, or related proceedings
associated with the leave. 5. Correspondence or notifications to or from Mr.
Yarborough regarding the leave. The time period for this request is January 1, 2025, to the
present. If any portion of the requested records is exempt from disclosure, please provide a
detailed explanation of the exemption, including the specific statutory citation, and release
any non-exempt portions. | request that the responsive public records be provided via email
attachment.

This is a request for public records under Chapter 119, Florida Statutes, and Article I, 12/3/2025
Section 24(a) of the Florida Constitution. | request all non-exempt public records, including
but not limited to the following, related to any one-on-one (or individual) meetings,
discussions, consultations, or communications between at least three (3) of the five (5) City
Commissioners (specifically Petrov, Langdon and Emrich) and any outside counsel (e.g.,
external attorneys, law firms, or legal advisors not employed directly by the City) during the
scheduled time block of October 14, 2025, from 3:00 PM - 5:00 PM (or the date and time
these meetings occurred, if rescheduled). This includes activities connected to or occurring
during/around the City Commission Regular Meeting held on that date. Specific records
requested include: 1. Calendars, appointment logs, scheduling emails, agendas or
itineraries for each Commissioner showing meetings or communications with outside
counsel on October 14, 2025 as reflected on the City Clerk’s calendar. 2. Emails,
text messages, memos, notes, or other written/electronic correspondence (including
attachments) between Commissioners and outside counsel regarding City business, legal
advice, or related matters on or about that date. 3. Billing records, invoices, or payment
documentation for services provided by outside counsel on October 14, 2025, including time
logs or descriptions of services rendered to individual Commissioners. 4. Meeting
minutes, agendas, summaries, or audio/video recordings (if any) of one-on-one sessions
with outside counsel. 5. Any internal City communications (e.g., emails among staff,
City Manager, or Commissioners) referencing or planning these one-on-one meetings.
Please provide these records in electronic format and provide as email attachments. If any
records are exempt from disclosure, please provide a written explanation citing the specific
statutory exemption and segregate non-exempt portions for release.

Request
Status

Full Release

Full Release

Full Release


https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19497&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19491&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19492&noreturn=1

Reference No

R016416-101425

R016483-102925

R016516-111225

GovQA

Date Rev'd

10/14/2025

10/29/2025

11/12/2025

Requestor

Stephanie Gibson

Stephanie Gibson

Stephanie Gibson

Requestor Email

citywatchnorthportfl@
outlook.com

citywatchnorthportfl@
outlook.com

citywatchnorthportfl@
outlook.com

Date
Complete

Please provide a copy of all related records as it pertains to the a co plain t art was filed to 10/15/2025
HR and subsequently determined to lack evidence to move forward. This should include but

not be limited to the following: 1. Original complaint filed to HR 2. All

public record that reflects the HR process and the ultimate decision maker(s). 3. Emails

and memorandum that relate to the complaint or the HR process it followed Please provide

all responsive records via email attachment. Duplicates email from CC are not needed.

Description

Please ask HR to provide all public records that reveal the change request and approval 10/30/2025
process of all additions/changes of '6.8 Communications between Employees and

Commissioners' found in the employee handbook 1. All email or memos that instigated

any additions or changes. 2.Meeting minutes where the Commission approved

such changes. Thank you.

Thank you for your response confirming that all responsive records have been provided. 11/20/2025
However, under Florida Statutes § 119.07(1)(c), which requires custodians to respond in
good faith and provide a statement if no records exist, | am requesting further clarification
and potentially overlooked records to ensure a complete fulfillment of my original request.
To address the possibility that additional data may reside in the Lenel OnGuard system's
database or related audit trails, please provide: Detailed Transaction Logs with Specific
Change Information: Any expanded or raw logs from the Lenel OnGuard system for
Commissioner David Duval's badge (ID 20014089) and access levels during the period from
September 23, 2025, to November 10, 2025. This should include, if available in the system:
Before-and-after states of access levels (e.g., which doors or areas were added/removed).
Any notes, comments, or metadata fields associated with the modifications (e.g., reason
codes, descriptions, or audit details beyond the basic user transaction log). Event history or
database exports showing the exact fields modified, such as activation/deactivation dates,
access groups, or permissions. If the Lenel system does not capture "reasons" for changes
as a standard field, please confirm this via a sworn statement from the IT or Facilities
records custodian, including whether any custom fields or protocols exist for documenting
initiation requests. Initiation Records and Protocols: Any records, including emails, work
orders, memos, tickets, or internal communications, that document who requested or
authorized the access changes for Commissioner Duval (e.g., from City Manager Jerome
Fletcher or his office to Kevin Jagiello, Nurka Nunez, or IT staff). If no such records exist,
provide a sworn affidavit from the relevant custodians (e.g., IT Director, Facilities Manager)
detailing: The scope of the search conducted (e.g., which email accounts, servers,
databases, or ticketing systems were queried). Keywords or parameters used in the search.
Confirmation that a diligent search was performed and no responsive records were located.
Records for Other Commissioners: Equivalent detailed change logs, audit trails, or related
communications for all other City Commissioners (including but not limited to Demetrius
Petrov, Pete Emrich, Phil Stokes, and any others) over the same 60-day period.
Commissioner Duval has indicated that Commissioner Petrov experienced similar access
issues post-September 23, 2025, so please ensure the search includes any modifications for
Petrov. If no changes occurred for these individuals, provide a sworn statement from the
custodian confirming this, along with details on the search performed. System
Documentation: Any internal policies, manuals, or protocols governing the Lenel OnGuard
system, including how changes are initiated, logged, and audited (e.g., whether initiators
must provide reasons, or if the system tracks authorization chains). If these records are not
available or do not exist, please provide the aforementioned sworn statements/affidavits to
certify the completeness of the response, as this will assist in determining if further action
under Florida's public records laws is necessary. | appreciate your prompt attention to this
matter and look forward to your response within the statutorily required timeframe.

Request
Status

Full Release

Full Release

Full Release


https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19345&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19413&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19447&noreturn=1

Reference No

R016512-111125

R016495-110325

R016425-101425

R016565-112525

R016357-100225

R016391-101025

R016429-101525

R016415-101425

R016536-111725

GovQA

Date Rev'd

11/11/2025

11/3/2025

10/14/2025

11/25/2025

10/2/2025

10/10/2025

10/15/2025

10/14/2025

11/17/2025

Requestor

Permitting Tech
Sondra Ejiofor

Chuck English
Lindsey Evans
renay Evans

Carol Farro

Project Manager
Gabriel Garcia

Project Manager
Gabriel Garcia

Scott Gartner

Joe Balber

Requestor Email

permitting@generator

supercenter.com

wmceng798@gmail.c

om

lindsey@sarasotainsg

roup.com

renayevans43@gmail.

com

carol@topfloridahome

s.com

gabriel@fleng.com

gabriel@fleng.com

sgartner@rimkus.com

jbalber@propertykey.

com

Description

Requesting boundary survey or site plan that shows the house and property line dimensions
for the address below. 4185 DUREVE AVE NORTH PORT, FL, 34286
FOLIO #121150027402

Any and all records related to him (Chuck English) being removed from the EAB.
a copy of a roofing permit for 6080 Tanytown St.

| would like documentation showing the ownership and carrier information for cell tower at
7066 Debrita Rd Northport, FI 34291 , From 05/01/2010 to 05/01/2011  Thank you!

Would like to request building documents for the Property address: 2842 DUMONT LN,
NORTH PORT, FL, 34286-3575 Specifically, I'm looking for the following documents: 1.
Application for Land Use/Building Permit 2. Building Plans 3. Certificate of Occupancy

We kindly request your assistance in providing us with copies of the "Existing" Architectural,
MEP plans (or similar) for 3445 Bobcat Village Center Rd, North Port FL 34288. The request
is for "existing" architectural, mechanical, electrical and plumbing plans along with civil utility
plans for the mentioned property. Thank you for your time

Thank you for your email. Kindly provide me with the plans for the address 3455 BOBCAT
VILLAGE CENTER RD.

| am requesting a fire report for a fire that occurred on Interstate 75 south near mile marker
172 on or about May 21, 2025, at approx. 4:28 p.m.. The vehicle involved was a 2024
Subaru Outback, Ohio license plate KLV 2294. It was owned by enterprise leasing and being
driven by Jynnifer Green at the time.

Requests: The date range 10/15/2025 to 11/15/2025 of Building Permit records for North
Port To summarize the request, we are requesting public data that the city already has
already created pertaining to building permits if they issue them: « The folio or PID if used in
the data created by the city for creating the permit record. « The full street address of the
property, or parcel. If it just a vacant parcel for some reason, without an address, the
folio/PID will suffice. An example of an address is as follows: Street name, house number,
city, state, zip. ie, '123 main street, any city, state, zip code. *« The date the permit was
issued. « The name, address, and email address/phone number of the applicant, if available.
« If the permit is open or closed * The category of the permit « Any fee issued to the property
owner as part of the permit. Additionally, as part of this, we request: * The name and contact
and contact information of the software and/or technology vendor, used by the city to create
the records and store the data, if an outside 3rd party vendor is used. * The full names and
titles of the individuals (the employee’s name, title, email, and direct phone) that are
responsible for the departments that are collecting the data or implementing the
software/technology used to retrieve the data in this request.

Date
Complete

11/12/2025

11/4/2025
10/15/2025
11/26/2025

10/3/2025

10/14/2025

10/15/2025

10/16/2025

11/17/2025

Request
Status

Full Release

Full Release
Full Release
Full Release

Full Release

Full Release

Full Release

Full Release

Full Release


https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19443&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19425&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19354&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19498&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19285&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19320&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19358&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19344&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19467&noreturn=1

Reference No

R016471-102425

R016544-111925

R016453-102125

R016496-110525

R016359-100225

R016361-100225

R016428-101425

R016518-111225

R016469-102325

GovQA

Date Rev'd

10/24/2025

11/19/2025

10/21/2025

11/5/2025

10/2/2025

10/2/2025

10/14/2025

11/12/2025

10/23/2025

Requestor

Joe Balber

Regional Director of
Civil Engineering
Geza Bankuty

Brooke Cambria

Concerned Citizen

HR Specialist Jillian
Clark

HR Specialist Jillian
Clark

HR Specialist Jillian
Clark

HR Specialist Jillian
Clark

Barry Delau

Requestor Email

jbalber@propertykey.

com

geza.bankuty@pbk.co
m

bdooley14@gmail.co
m

concernedcitizen941fl
@gmail.com

Jillian.Clark@charlott
ecountyfl.gov

Jillian.Clark@charlott
ecountyfl.gov

Jillian.Clark@charlott
ecountyfl.gov

Jillian.Clark@charlott
ecountyfl.gov

Barrydelau@hotmail.c
om

Date
Complete

10/27/2025

Description

Requests: The date range 09/15/2025 to 10/24/2025 of Building Permit records for North
Port To summarize the request, we are requesting public data that the city already has
already created pertaining to building permits if they issue them: ¢ The folio or PID if used in
the data created by the city for creating the permit record. « The full street address of the
property, or parcel. If it just a vacant parcel for some reason, without an address, the
folio/PID will suffice. An example of an address is as follows: Street name, house number,
city, state, zip. ie, '123 main street, any city, state, zip code. * The date the permit was
issued. « The name, address, and email address/phone number of the applicant, if available.
« If the permit is open or closed * The category of the permit « Any fee issued to the property
owner as part of the permit. Additionally, as part of this, we request: * The name and contact
and contact information of the software and/or technology vendor, used by the city to create
the records and store the data, if an outside 3rd party vendor is useds The full names and
titles of the individuals (the employee’s name, title, email, and direct phone) that are
responsible for the departments that are collecting the data or implementing the
software/technology used to retrieve the data in this request

Parcel 0960010006 PSDP-17-00000202 Please provide available site and utility plan
permits, plans, and record drawing documents associated with the above parcel and or site
development plan approval number. Thank you.

11/20/2025

Good morning, | would like to please request any/all materials pertaining to my recent 10/24/2025
interview with the North Port Police Department for the position of Background Investigator in

September 2025. Thank you, Brooke Cambria

Requesting any and all Emails, communications and/or updates in regards to 25-2898 and/or 11/5/2025
Discussion and Possible Action Regarding a Proposed Ordinance Establishing Stricter

Residency, Clustering, and Activity Restrictions for Registered Offenders and Predators,

Including a Comparison of Current City of North Port Laws With Ordinances Adopted in

Miami-Dade County, Putnam County, and Existing State of Florida Density Restrictions.

| would like to request personnel records on one of your employees: Name: Lisa M. 10/8/2025
Herrmann Position Title(s): Budget and Performance Manager SS: XXX-XX-6810 DOB:

08/09/XXXX Dates of Employment(s): 04/2019 - Present Requesting: « Performance

Evaluations * Disciplinary Action (if applicable) « Job status change forms or related

information < Labor Relations File (if applicable) Please send the files to me electronically. If

you have any questions or need anything further from me, please don’t hesitate to reach out.

Thank you.

| would like to request personnel records on one of your former employees: Name: Kimberly 10/3/2025
Williams Position Title(s): Finance Director SS: XXX-XX-0475 DOB: 05/03/XXXX Dates of
Employment(s): 02/2019 - 06/2025 Requesting: *« Performance Evaluations ¢ Disciplinary

Action (if applicable) « Job status change forms or related information « Labor Relations File

(if applicable) Please send the files to me electronically. If you have any questions or need

anything further from me, please don’t hesitate to reach out. Thank you.

Re: Kimberly Williams | noticed that one 1 performance evaluation was received for 2024. 10/23/2025

Could you please provide me with the years prior to that?

Name: Stephen Kerr Position Title(s): Firefighter-Paramedic SS: XXX-XX-5620 DOB:
06/02/XXXX Dates of Employment(s): 08/2018 - 10/2024 Requesting: * Performance
Evaluations * Disciplinary Action (if applicable) « Job status change forms or related
information ¢ Labor Relations File (if applicable)

Looking for all records regarding the following permits. 22-0001141 22-00013055

11/12/2025

11/17/2025

Request
Status

Full Release

Full Release

Full Release

Full Release

Full Release

Full Release

Full Release

Full Release

Full Release


https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19401&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19477&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19383&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19426&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19287&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19289&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19357&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19449&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19399&noreturn=1

Reference No

R016445-101725

R016506-110725

R016561-112425

R016363-100225

R016446-101725

R016503-110625

R016520-111225

R016364-100325

R016645-121225

R016376-100625

R016436-101625

R016452-102025

R016511-111125

R016586-120325

R016351-100125

R016424-101425

GovQA

Date Rev'd

10/17/2025

11/7/2025

11/24/2025

10/2/2025

10/17/2025

11/6/2025

11/12/2025

10/3/2025

12/12/2025

10/6/2025

10/16/2025
10/20/2025

11/11/2025

12/3/2025

10/1/2025

10/14/2025

Requestor

Dave Demi’
Zucel Diaz

Yarin Dori

Jan Duron
Jan Duron
Jan Duron

Jan Duron

Joyce Holzemer
Al'Jeana Hoskins

Rasheen Hunter

Yulia Husted
Jeff llyov

Kelly Krager

Jake Kuxhausen

Abbas Khan

Kim Kipa

Requestor Email
demidave9@gmail.co
m

office@zuexpedite.co
m

ryan@dorihomes.com

newatlantistampa@g
mail.com

newatlantistampa@g
mail.com

newatlantistampa@g
mail.com

newatlantistampa@g
mail.com

jaholzemer@yahoo.co
m

ahoskins@sheriffdeso
tofl.gov

RAHunter@atlantaGA
.gov

yulia8942@live.com
jeff@oneoak.capital

goodownertrainer@g
mail.com

jakekuxhausen@yaho
o.com

abbas.pr1@inovo.ai

kim@programrealty.c
om

Description

Report on female hit by car on January 19, 2022 around 4-5pm.

| would like to request the original build out plans/drawings for the property address 4645 E
Forlano Cir, the house was built in 2022.

is: Is there a way to identify permits that have been started but appear to be abandoned?
Would these projects have a status other than "Active" or is there a specific filter | should be
using? If so, can you send those to me (for the entire city of North Port). Thank you.

Please email me a list of all residential properties (house fires) responded to by the North
Port FD from September 16, 2025, to September 30, 2025. Thank you.

Please email me a list of all residential fires (house fires) responded to by the North Port FD
from October 1, 2025, to October 15, 2025. Thank you.

Please email me a list of all residential fires (house fires) responded to by the North Port FD
from October 16, 2025, to October 15, 2025. Thank you.

My apologies, for the error on the dates: Please email me a list of all residential fires (house
fires) responded to by the North Port FD from October 16, 2025, to October 31, 2025.
Please include the Incident address. Thank you so much!

a copy of all surveys on file for 12371 Hearts Ease St. It may be found in Record 23-
00020222.

| have attached an employment verification and waiver for Jordan Taylor. Please complete
and return at your earliest convenience.

| hope this email finds you well. | work with the City of Atlanta, and we are currently preparing
to update our Impact Fee Study. One of our potential vendors referenced a study your team
completed in the past. Would it be possible for you to share a copy of that study with me?
Thank you in advance for your assistance.

Plans for issued permit 24-00000521 8221 Malcolm Ave.

| need all the documents associating with the building permit of 4988 CAPUTO AVE
NORTH PORT, FL, 34288

i would like to see all complaints and correspondence for 4326 Langtree Ave, North Port.

Please provide a complete copy of all the documents submitted for all of the bids submitted
on 10/09/2025 for: Bid # RFB-2025-45-0-2025/AS Bid Name: PAN AMERICAN
WASTEWATER RECLAMATION FACILITY CENTRIFUGE BUILDING Thank You, Jake
Kuxhausen

Civic 1Q is submitting this public records request under Florida Sunshine Law for a current
directory of all employees and staff. Any editable electronic format is acceptable.
Specifically, we request the following information from your record-keeping system: ¢

First Name - Last Name - Position Title -« Department - Direct Phone
Number (if unavailable, please provide the main phone number with extension) <

Business Cell Phone (if provided by the authority) - Email Address - Office Address
(Address, City, State, Zip) We appreciate your assistance and look forward to your
response. Please provide a cost estimate prior to documents. Please do not hesitate to
reach out to me if you have any questions.

all documents for a roofing permit that was put on in 2024. Permit #24-00000983, address
5189 Pine Shadow Ln.

Date
Complete
10/17/2025
11/7/2025

12/1/2025

10/3/2025
10/20/2025
11/12/2025

11/14/2025

10/3/2025
12/12/2025

10/6/2025

10/17/2025
10/21/2025

11/12/2025

12/3/2025

10/7/2025

10/15/2025

Request
Status
Full Release

Full Release

Full Release

Full Release
Full Release
Full Release

Full Release

Full Release
Full Release

Full Release

Full Release

Full Release
Full Release

Full Release

Full Release

Full Release


https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19375&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19437&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19494&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19292&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19376&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19434&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19451&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19293&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19580&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19305&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19366&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19382&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19442&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19519&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19279&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19353&noreturn=1

Reference No

R016525-111425

R016628-121125

R016396-101125

R016377-100725

R016384-100825

R016470-102425

R016482-102925

R016418-101425

R016473-102725
R016567-112625
R016354-100125

R016543-111925
R016347-100125

R016365-100325

GovQA

Date Rev'd

11/14/2025

12/11/2025

10/11/2025

10/7/2025

10/8/2025

10/24/2025

10/29/2025

10/14/2025

10/27/2025

11/26/2025

10/1/2025

11/19/2025
10/1/2025

10/3/2025

Requestor

Tammy Kitt
Lorie Klonowski
Charles Griffin
Tanya H

Tanya H

Stephanie Gibson

Stephanie Gibson

Derek Gilliam

Sharon Howard
Sharon Howard
Sharon Howard

Rachel Hudson
Robert Hughes

Robert Hughes

. _ Date

Requestor Email Description Complete
TammyKitt@MichaelS We are requesting a copy of the fully dimensioned floor plan for the Lennar Coach Home 11/14/2025
aunders.com purchase located at: 17780 Boracay Ct #22-202 Venice FL 34293
Lklonowski@generato May | please have the property survey for 18066 Topiary Park Place - Venice, FL, 342937 12/11/2025
rsupercenter.com Thank you so much!
Ctgriffin2020@gmail.c Requesting background check from previous hiring process at the Northport police 10/28/2025
om department and all records included
Tanya@eaglefencefl.c Requesting all site/survey plans for the address below. 2504 STRAWBERRY TER North 10/7/2025
om Port, FL 34286
Tanya@eaglefencefl.c Requesting all site/survey plans for the address below. 8551 SYDNEY AVE North Port, FL  10/9/2025
om 34287
citywatchnorthportfl@ Please provide the version of the Employee Handbook that includes '6.8 Communications 10/28/2025
outlook.com between Employees and Commissioners' that was in effect on September 30, 2021 and all

subsequent versions to include the version currently active. Please provide the responsive

documents as direct email attachments that are not linked to GovQA.
citywatchnorthportfl@ In last night's meeting, Commissioner Duval said his badge access had changes made after 11/4/2025
outlook.com the September 23 meeting. | would like to see those specific changes, for Duvall, and all

other Commissioners. Please provide all public records that relate to any access changes

made to each of the Commissioners access for the past 60 days. This should include, any

and all, communications as it relates to the work orders submitted to IT and the change log

that reflects the dates and time any changes were made to their access. Thank you.
derek@suncoastsearc The record | am seeking is all damage assessments sent to the Federal Emergency 10/21/2025
hlight.org Management Agency from Hurricane Helene and Milton as well as Tropical Storm Debby. |

am requesting the raw data, which should include addresses and the level of damage

reported. Thanks, Derek Gilliam Suncoast Searchlight 407-765-5857
Sharon@eaglefencefl. REQUESTING SURVEY PLEASE FOR 2638 HAGERICK LN NORTH PORT FL 34288 10/28/2025
com
Sharon@eaglefencefl. REQUESTED SURVEY PLEASE FOR 4638 CLARKE ST NORTH PORT, FL. 34286 11/26/2025
com
Sharon@eaglefencefl. REQUESTING SURVEY PLEASE FOR 2283 BISMARCK RD NORTH PORT, FL. 10/3/2025
com
gmh8080@gmail.com Case no: CECASE-25-03099 11/19/2025
bhugheslou@yahoo.c Please provide copies of all building permits, certificates of occupancy, and final 10/1/2025
om inspection/closeout records for the Gran Paradiso clubhouse (Gran Paradiso Village A /

Wellen Park). Possible address to search: 20125 Galleria Blvd, Venice, FL 34293 (Gran

Paradiso HOA / sales office). Please include permit numbers, contractor names, issuance

dates, and final/CO dates. If additional identifying information (parcel ID, subdivision phase)

is needed, please let me know what you require. Thank you, Bob Hughes 12560 Ghiberti

Cir, Unit 101 Venice, FL 34293 bhugheslou@yahoo.com (502) 439-7111 Co-Chair - GP

Infrastructure Committee
bhugheslou@yahoo.c 10/03/2025 Please provide copies of underground utilities, building plans, etc. for Sarasota  10/7/2025

om

County Lot, Parcel 0780020015 records for the Gran Paradiso subdivision (Gran Paradiso
Village A / Wellen Park). Possible address to search: 20125 Galleria Blvd, Venice, FL 34293
(Gran Paradiso HOA / sales office). If available, please include permit numbers, contractor
names, issuance dates, etc. If additional identifying information is needed, please let me
know what you require. Thank You, Bob Hughes 12560 Ghiberti Cir, Unit 101 Venice, FL
34293 bhugheslou@yahoo.com (502) 439-7111 Co-Chair - GP Infrastructure Committee

Request
Status

Full Release
Full Release
Full Release
Full Release

Full Release

Full Release

Full Release

Full Release

Full Release
Full Release
Full Release

Full Release

Full Release

Full Release


https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19456&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19563&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19325&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19306&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19313&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19400&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19412&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19347&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19403&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19500&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19282&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19476&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19275&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19294&noreturn=1

Reference No

R016366-100325

R016618-120925

R016426-101425

R016577-120225

R016493-110325

R016615-120825

R016527-111625

R016594-120425

R016596-120425

R016597-120425

R016571-120125

R016370-100325

R016464-102325

R016528-111725

R016534-111725

R016360-100225

GovQA

Date Rev'd

10/3/2025

12/9/2025

10/14/2025

12/2/2025
11/3/2025

12/8/2025

11/16/2025

12/4/2025

12/4/2025

12/4/2025

12/1/2025

10/3/2025
10/23/2025

11/17/2025

11/17/2025

10/2/2025

Requestor

Robert Hughes

Anonymous User
Anonymous User
Kerry Baker
Greg Abel

Project Manager
Cody Akers

Michelle Amato
Anonymous User
Anonymous User
Kayleigh
Rebecca

Rebecca

Requestor

Requestor

Requestor

Requestor

Requestor

Brandy

Requestor Email

bhugheslou@yahoo.c

om

None

info@bakeraluminum.

com

cakers@paradisevent

uresinc.com

jbconstruction.michell

e@gmail.com
None

patekinspections@ya

hoo.com
info@accentfh.com

info@accentfh.com

records@myfastcasho

ffer.com

gerriokj@comcast.net
Permitting@7diamond

builders.com

violations@broninc.co

m

violations@broninc.co

m

Description

10/03/2025 Please provide copies of underground utilities, building plans, etc. for Sarasota
County Lot, Parcel 0780020014 records for the Gran Paradiso subdivision (Gran Paradiso
Village A / Wellen Park). Possible address to search: 20125 Galleria Blvd, Venice, FL 34293
(Gran Paradiso HOA / sales office). If available, please include permit numbers, contractor
names, issuance dates, etc. If additional identifying information is needed, please let me
know what you require. Thank You, Bob Hughes 12560 Ghiberti Cir, Unit 101 Venice, FL
34293 bhugheslou@yahoo.com (502) 439-7111 Co-Chair - GP Infrastructure Committee

All service records for VIN:1TFM5K8AR5HGC07607

BMHOME-25-00004 - 5481 Holiday Park Blvd Looking for the site plan/survey for this home
and concrete so that | can see setbacks for a proposed carport extension

Copies of his personnel file.

Please provide the electrical plans associated with the following permits. Permit Record
BCELEC-25-00150 and BCELEC-25-00151. These are for the shared monument signs at
the Myakka Commons commercial development. | am with the 7-Eleven tenant that has
recently opened for business. Thank you.

a copy of all surveys on file, especially the site survey, for address 4539 Horseshoe Ave.
They may be found in Record 18-00004127.

Please send Arianne Spencer official position and salary along with any and all public
records she may have in her personal folder. Thank you.

a copy of the permit itself and all related documents, especially the NOAs, for Record 16-
00000673 (Address 8421 W. Price Blvd).

a copy of the permit itself and all related documents for Record 23-00000295 (Address: 2771
Halladay St.)

We are requesting a copy of the original survey that was submitted to the county for
permitting back in 2022/2023.

Dear Public Records Custodian, Pursuant to the Florida Sunshine Law and Chapter 119, our
firm requests access to the list of properties currently under open code enforcement action,
housing violations, unsafe structures, or condemnation orders within North Port. Please
include property address, owner name, violation type, and current status in a digital format
(CSV/Excel). We appreciate your prompt attention to this matter.

Survey for 18264 Chromata Drive

Public Records Request for Building Permit - 24-00009101. Job Address 4168 Corydon Ave
North Port FL 34286. | would like to see the building plans of the aluminum structure and if
they have a survey attached with the project we would also be able to take a look.

Hello, Bron is reaching out on behalf of Selene Finance LP, the Mortgagee of the subject
property. Please confirm all outstanding liens and provide the supporting documentation as
multiple corrective work order have been completed at this property to restore its
compliance. Thank you, Re: 7873 MCPHAIL, NORTH PORT, FL 34286

Hello, Please provide all originally dated invoicing/lien notice documents for each itemized
fee in the attached Lien and Active violation report. These charges are significantly higher
than what is listed in the Accela portal currently. Thank you,

Date
Complete

10/7/2025

12/9/2025
10/15/2025

12/2/2025
11/3/2025

12/8/2025
11/17/2025
12/5/2025
12/5/2025
12/5/2025

12/2/2025

10/6/2025
10/23/2025

11/17/2025

11/26/2025

perfectconnectionsec a copy of the land survey/site plan: Address: 6357 TIDWELL ST NORTH PORT, FL, 34291 10/3/2025

@gmail.com

Request
Status

Full Release

Full Release
Full Release

Full Release
Full Release

Full Release
Full Release
Full Release
Full Release
Full Release

Full Release

Full Release

Full Release

Full Release

Full Release

Full Release


https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19295&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19553&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19355&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19510&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19423&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19549&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19458&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19527&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19529&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19530&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19504&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19299&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19394&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19459&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19465&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19288&noreturn=1

Reference No

R016556-112125

R016350-100125

R016514-111125
R016479-102825
R016481-102925
R016487-103125
R016387-100925
R016431-101625

R016570-120125

R016589-120325

R016537-111725
R016538-111725

R016397-101325
R016398-101325
R016399-101325
R016400-101325
R016413-101325

R016414-101325

GovQA

Date Rev'd

11/21/2025

10/1/2025
11/11/2025

10/28/2025

10/29/2025

10/31/2025

10/9/2025

10/16/2025

12/1/2025

12/3/2025

11/17/2025

11/17/2025

10/13/2025

10/13/2025

10/13/2025

10/13/2025

10/13/2025

10/13/2025

Requestor

Brandy

Jeff

Requestor
Requestor

Diane

Steevens Bazile
Marc Beauchamp

Janet Bender

Janet Bender

Jackson Boone

Jackson Boone

Linda Boos
Linda Boos
Linda Boos
Linda Boos
Linda Boos

Linda Boos

Requestor Email
perfectconnectionsec
@gmail.com
jnewhall2@gmail.com

John@robertsbros.co
m

earthlink123@proton
mail.com

earthlink123@proton
mail.com

diane@messinapools.
com

Bazilesteven@Hotmai
l.com

Ourgovacctd@gmail.c
om

bendjan2@gmail.com

bendjan2@gmail.com

Jackson.Boone@boo
ne-law.com

Jackson.Boone@boo
ne-law.com

linda.boos@lennar.co
m

linda.boos@lennar.co
m

linda.boos@lennar.co
m

linda.boos@lennar.co
m

linda.boos@lennar.co
m

linda.boos@lennar.co
m

Description

I'd like to request a site plan for the following address: 12750 Wellen Golf St Venice, FL
34293

Survey for 8333 Herbison Ave

Hello, looking for building plans for a client house to do a remodel project on. address--
20740 Trattoria Loop parcel ID-- 0777021400 thanks

Please send all utility employees current salaries and official titte. Example : Joe Smith
Chief Operator $35.00hr $77,000 annual salary. Thank you

Please send Karen Converse official position and salary along with any and all public
records she may have in her personal folder. Thank you.

Survey for 3356 Tonkin Dr
all documents for address 5364 Cornsilk Ter.

Please provide Utilities employees current salaries. And position they hold. Example. Jon
Doe- $32,00 hour. And title Class A Operator.

| am requesting a pdf copy of: the approved civil plan and drainage report for the subject
subdivision am trying to locate civil plans and drainage documents for the subject
subdivision in Wellen Park. | would like to review the roadway profiles, storm drainage plan
and profiles, proposed grading of the subdivision and associated drainage report with
hydrology and hydraulic calculations. The parcel information is below as well | am
conducting my due diligence before purchasing in this subdivision. (from embedded graphic
in email, PID is 0805140489).

Thank you for providing the civil plan documents for Phase 1. The documents | needed are
for Phase 2 if you could please provide the civil plans for Phase 2. In addition, a drainage
report was not included, can you please provide the drainage report for Phase 2 with the
civils. Thank you. PID is 0805140489

Thank you. We were told during a meeting this summer an outside legal opinion would be
shared with us once it was received by the city. Are you able to share the opinion
documentation with us or should | go through the Clerk’s Office?

Thank you, Lori. Reviewing the attached email, the memorandum copied therein is
mentioned as a draft. Do you know if this memorandum was finalized? If it was put into a
final form, we would like a copy of that document as well.

Request Building Plans Permit 18-5557 Address - 12595 Ghiberti Circle

Request for Building Plans Permit 18-5556 Address - 12590 Ghiberti Circle

Request for Building Plans Permit 18-8036 12585 Ghiberti Circle

Request for Building Plans Permit 18-9323 12580 Ghiberti Circle

Request for Building Plans Permit 20-2531 12490 Ghiberti Circle

Request for Building Plans Permit 19-9559 12520 Ghiberti Circle

Date
Complete
11/21/2025

10/2/2025
11/13/2025

10/28/2025
10/30/2025
10/31/2025
10/15/2025
10/16/2025

12/2/2025

12/5/2025

11/17/2025

11/25/2025

10/14/2025
10/14/2025
10/14/2025
10/14/2025
10/14/2025

10/14/2025

Request
Status
Full Release

Full Release

Full Release
Full Release
Full Release
Full Release
Full Release
Full Release

Full Release

Full Release

Full Release

Full Release

Full Release
Full Release
Full Release
Full Release
Full Release

Full Release


https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19489&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19278&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19445&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19409&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19411&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19417&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19316&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19361&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19503&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19522&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19468&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19469&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19326&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19327&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19328&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19329&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19342&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19343&noreturn=1

Reference No

R016407-101325

R016408-101325

R016409-101325

R016410-101325

R016411-101325

R016412-101325

R016401-101325

R016402-101325

R016403-101325

R016404-101325

R016405-101325

R016406-101325

R016590-120425

R016459-102225

R016568-120125

R016465-102325

GovQA

Date Rev'd

10/13/2025

10/13/2025

10/13/2025

10/13/2025

10/13/2025

10/13/2025

10/13/2025

10/13/2025

10/13/2025

10/13/2025

10/13/2025

10/13/2025

12/4/2025

10/22/2025

12/1/2025

10/23/2025

Requestor

Linda Boos
Linda Boos
Linda Boos
Linda Boos
Linda Boos
Linda Boos
Linda Boos
Linda Boos
Linda Boos
Linda Boos
Linda Boos
Linda Boos

Mark Bothast

Jeff Brewer

Sean Buchanan

Ismael Concepcion

Requestor Email
linda.boos@lennar.co
m

linda.boos@lennar.co
m

linda.boos@lennar.co
m

linda.boos@lennar.co
m

linda.boos@lennar.co
m

linda.boos@lennar.co
m

linda.boos@lennar.co
m

linda.boos@lennar.co
m

linda.boos@lennar.co
m

linda.boos@lennar.co
m

linda.boos@lennar.co
m

linda.boos@lennar.co
m

Mark.Bothast@saraso
tasheriff.org

Brewer@focusforensi
cs.com

SEAN_A_BUCHANA
N@progressive.com

ismael.concepcion@e
rescompanies.com

Description

Request Building Plans Permit 19-6560 12530 Ghiberti Circle
Request for Building Plans Permit 19-7819 12525 Ghiberti Circle
Request for Building Plans Permit 19-10278 12515 Ghiberti Circle
Request for Building Plans Permit 19-10532 12510 Ghiberti Circle
Request for Building Plans Permit 20-1020 12500 Ghiberti Circle
Request for Building Plans Permit 20-1055 12495 Ghiberti Circle
Request for Building Plans Permit 19-1508 12570 Ghiberti Circle
Request for Building Plans Permit 18-10325 12565 Ghiberti Circle
Request for Building Plans Permit 19-1503 12560 Ghiberti Circle
Request Building Plans Permit 19-1642 12550 Ghiberti Circle
Request Building Plans Permit 19-4185 12555 Ghiberti Circel

Request Building Plans Permit 19-5046 12545 Ghiberti Circle

Deni Nibungco has applied for a position with the Sarasota County Sheriff's Office. The
applicant states that he applied with your agency for employment (Police Officer). We are
conducting this person’s background investigation and request your assistance. Please see

attached documents.

Date: October 21, 2025 File # 32-17106 ATTN: City of North Port Traffic Engineering
Division Intersection: Intersection of W Price Blvd and S Chamberlain Blvd,

North Port, FL. Date: September 30, 2025 Time: 6:23pm This is a written records request
for the following information regarding the above referenced intersection: ¢
Timing report which explains how
Signal Plan Sheet. *
Maintenance records for 1 year prior
Conflict monitor device report September 30,
Report of Traffic
Signal Split History with Max, Gap, and Force-Off for a continuous 24-hours. ¢

timing Sheets in effect on September 30, 2025. «

signals are timed with surrounding intersections. ¢
movement count sheets for September 30, 2025. «
to 6 months after referenced date. »
2025. - Complaint documents regarding this intersection. «

Diagram. (PRT Note: see attachment for full document)

| am trying to obtain a fire report for an auto fire that occurred 11/26/25 around 5AM at 1638

Finlet Ave, North Port, FL. 34288.

| would like to request the CAD file for parcel 0785110240. | need the CAD file to show the

lot boundaries and topography (if available).

Date
Complete
10/14/2025
10/14/2025
10/14/2025
10/14/2025
10/14/2025
10/14/2025
10/14/2025
10/14/2025
10/14/2025
10/14/2025
10/14/2025

10/14/2025

12/4/2025

10/28/2025

12/1/2025

10/28/2025

Request
Status

Full Release
Full Release
Full Release
Full Release
Full Release
Full Release
Full Release
Full Release
Full Release
Full Release
Full Release

Full Release

Full Release

Full Release

Full Release

Full Release


https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19336&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19337&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19338&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19339&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19340&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19341&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19330&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19331&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19332&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19333&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19334&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19335&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19523&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19389&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19501&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19395&noreturn=1

Reference No

R016484-103025

R016388-100925

R016583-120325

R016584-120325

R016588-120325

R016383-100825

R016432-101625

R016530-111725

R016531-111725

R016532-111725

R016572-120125

R016517-111225

GovQA

Date Rev'd

10/30/2025

10/9/2025

12/3/2025

12/3/2025

12/3/2025

10/8/2025

10/16/2025

11/17/2025

11/17/2025

11/17/2025

12/1/2025

11/12/2025

Requestor
Ismael Concepcion
Special Investigator

Nora Conley

Cheryl Cook
Cheryl Cook
Cheryl Cook

Cheryl Cook

Cheryl Cook

Cheryl Cook

Cheryl Cook

Cheryl Cook

Cheryl Cook

Cassie Davis

Requestor Email
ismael.concepcion@e
rescompanies.com
njconley@fbi.gov

citymatters58@gmail.
com

citymatters58@gmail.
com

citymatters58@gmail.
com

citymatters58@gmail.
com

citymatters58@gmail.
com

citymatters58@gmail.
com

citymatters58@gmail.
com

citymatters58@gmail.
com

citymatters58@gmail.
com

cassied@fencedynam
ics.com

_ Date
Description Complete
Hello, May | please see the PUD documents for parcel 0787131005. Thank you! 11/3/2025
As part of a background investigation for employment purposes, | am requesting all records  10/14/2025
to include, but not limited the application, and status of NOAH DEMPSEY's application from
2023 for position of Evidence Technician with your agency. | believe the job listing # was
201401413
12-1-25 Workshop | am requesting minutes of the above referenced public meeting. Thank  12/3/2025

you

11-17-25 non profit minutes | am requesting minutes as noted in the above reference. Thank 12/3/2025
you

Thank you for the quick turnaround for my recent public records requests for minutes. |am 12/3/2025

requesting calendars for all five electeds for November 2025. Thank you

In meetings of 11-22-22 and 1-24-23 for Ordinance 2022-31 reference to consultant services 10/15/2025
was made multiple times. | am requesting the contract for the consultant as well as
payments made to same. Thank you

| am requesting Facebook of McDowell for 2019, thank y ou 10/21/2025

In the 11-4-25 Regular meeting, staff testified that they were providing the clerk with a study. 11/25/2025
The statement appeared at approximately 51 minutes in the meeting video. | am requesting
a copy of the document. If you need for me to provide a screenshot of the statement, please

let me know and | will send same. Cheryl Cook

In the 11-4-25 Regular commission meeting, staff referred to outside counsel reviewed the  11/17/2025
ULDC. This statement appeared at 52.06 in the meeting video. | am requesting counsel's

memos or documentation resulting from counsel's review.

At the 11-4-25 Regular commission meeting, staff referred to outside counsel reviewing the  11/17/2025
ULDC. | am requesting invoices and, if possible, checks made payable to the law firm. Thank

you

(first email) I'm not sure how to frame this public records request. | am copying the city 12/1/2025
manager and city attorney in case they can help. During one of the recent public meetings
there was discussion of hiring an outside attorney and it seems to have been to research
whether or not new policy or recommendations - the goal wasn't clear - to allow for
commissioners to meet personally with staff. Again, | am trying to put to a request to
indistinct sort of mumblings from Mr. Stokes. Therefore, | am requesting whatever form of
contact by the city to an outside attorney or law firm for this purpose. Please do not hesitate
to contact me if | can help make my request any clearer in order not to receive a "no
document available" response. (second email) Can | please add some more information
that may be helpful for this request: There didn't appear to be any motion and vote, nor
consensus. Which is why | cannot quote the exact or near exact document | am looking for.
Again, thank you for your assistance. (CC follow-up) Good morning. Please provide the
meeting date and agenda item number for the document(s) you are requesting.

(clarification received) September 23rd, General Business City Manager's Evaluation F. It
was after Mr. Duval spoke and Emrich and Langdon made brief comments then Stokes
made that comment.

Good Morning- We are requesting a site plan or survey for the following address: 8429 11/13/2025
Malcolm Ave North Port FL 34287- Hunter & Jamie Thomas Parcel ID 0973169110 Thank

you,

Request
Status

Full Release

Full Release

Full Release
Full Release
Full Release

Full Release

Full Release

Full Release

Full Release

Full Release

Full Release

Full Release


https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19414&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19317&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19516&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19517&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19521&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19312&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19362&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19461&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19462&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19463&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19505&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19448&noreturn=1

Reference No

R016609-120525

R016624-121025

R016630-121125
R016631-121125
R016632-121125
R016378-100725

R016492-110325
R016547-111925

GovQA

Date Rev'd

12/5/2025

12/10/2025 Christopher Davison

12/11/2025

12/11/2025

12/11/2025

10/7/2025

11/3/2025
11/19/2025

Requestor

Cassie Davis

Debbie McDowell
Debbie McDowell
Debbie McDowell
SUSAN KARCH

Todd Larson
Kasey Little

Requestor Email

cassied@fencedynam

ics.com

cdavison@zoning-
info.com

twflmom@yahoo.com

twflmom@yahoo.com

Date
Complete

12/5/2025

Description

We are requesting a site plan or survey for the following address: 1122 Knotty Pine Ave.
North Port, FL 34288. Parcel ID: 1118168623 Thank you,

| am assisting a fellow Zoning-Info co-worker Morgan Miller (morgan@zoning-info.com) with
research on the property: "The Southerly at Heron Creek" located at: 1230 Front Place,
North Port, FL. - Parcels: 0978080019, 0978010011, 0978010006, 0978010012. As part of
our research we are seeking to request copies of all of the Certificates of Occupancy issued
for the property. A previous records request sent by Morgan Miller received a response from
North Port, FL that provided only 1 Certificate of Occupancy. When searching North Port,
FL's building permits online for the parcel: 0978010011, | am seeing what appears to be 13
total permits which seem to indicate Certificates of Occupancy were issued for. We are
seeking copies of all of these Certificates of Occupancy associated with these 13 permits.
Please consider this a Formal Records Request. Please provide Copies of All Certificates of
Occupancy issued for the following Permit / Record Numbers: Date  Record Number

Record Type Description Address 3/28/2023 23-00007585 Multi-
Family three story 24 unit apartments bldg # 1 1240 Front Pl, North Port FL 34287
United States 3/28/2023  23-00007588 Multi-Family 3 story multi family apartments 24
units 1250 Front PI, North Port FL 34287 United States 3/28/2023 23-
00007589  Multi-Family 3 story multi family apartments 36 units 1270 Front PI, North
Port FL 34287 United States 3/28/2023 23-00007592 Multi-Family 3 story apartments 36
units 1340 Front PI, North Port FL 34287 United States 3/28/2023 23-
00007593 Multi-Family 3 story apartments 24 units Bldg #5 1350 Front PI, North
Port FL 34287 United States 3/28/2023 23-00007596 Multi-Family 3 story apartment 24
units 1260 FRONT PL, NORTH PORT FL 34287 3/28/2023 23-00007605 Multi-
Family 3 story apartments 24 units 1280 FRONT PL, NORTH PORT FL 34287
3/28/2023  23-00007606 Multi-Family 3 story apartment 24 units 1290 Front PI, North
Port FL 34287 United States 3/28/2023  23-00007609 Multi-Family 3 story apartment w
24 units 1330 Front PI, North Port FL 34287 United States 3/28/2023 23-
00007611 Multi-Family 3 story apartment 24 Units 1320 FRONT PL, NORTH PORT FL
34287 3/28/2023 23-00007613 Multi-Family 3 story apartments 24 units 1310
FRONT PL, NORTH PORT FL 34287 3/28/2023 23-00007614 Multi-Family 3 story
apartments 24 units 1300 FRONT PL, NORTH PORT FL 34287 3/28/2023 23-
00007622  Commercial New clubhouse/fitness/leasing office 1230
Front PI, North Port FL 34287 United States Additionally, a copy of this list is attached /
records request is attached. If there are any fees or you require any additional information
please let me know. Please include morgan@zoning-info.com in any responses.

12/10/2025

Please provide all emails for Commissioner Langdon for December 5, 8, 9, 10, and 11 12/12/2025

Thank you Debbie

Please provide all emails for Commissioner Duval for December 5, 8, 9, 10, and 11 Thanks 12/12/2025
Debbie

twflmom@yahoo.com Please provide all emails for Commissioner Stokes for December 5, 8, 9, 10, and 11 12/12/2025
Thanks Debbie

susankarch317@gmai a copy of the blue prints for her irrigation system. Address 2597 Jollivette Rd. 10/7/2025

l.com

todd@tslgraphics.com Please provide minutes for meeting attached. 11/3/2025

kasey.little@novagrou Please provide copies of any open building and or fire code violations and copies of 11/21/2025

pgbc.com

Certificates of Occupancies. Property- 1191 & 1421 W Price Blvd, 1310 Citizens Pkwy
(Arbor Park)

Request
Status
Full Release

Full Release

Full Release
Full Release
Full Release
Full Release

Full Release
Full Release


https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19542&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19559&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19565&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19566&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19567&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19307&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19422&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19480&noreturn=1

Reference No

R016519-111225

R016393-101025

R016486-103025

R016551-112025

R016379-100725

R016634-121125

R016635-121125

R016373-100425

R016448-101925

R016449-101925

GovQA

Date Rev'd

11/12/2025

10/10/2025

10/30/2025

11/20/2025

10/7/2025

12/11/2025

12/11/2025

10/4/2025

10/19/2025

10/19/2025

Requestor

Ashely Lopez

Wynta Loughrey

Christopher Lundberg

Francesca
Manganaro

Jessica McCaw

Debbie McDowell
Debbie McDowell
Debbie McDowell
Debbie McDowell

Debbie McDowell

Requestor Email

alopez@sijcfl.us

wloughrey@sc-
pa.com

teshiachris@earthlink.
net

fran.manganaro@aol.
com

jmccaw@sealimited.c
om

twflmom@yahoo.com
twflmom@yahoo.com
twflmom@yahoo.com

twflmom@yahoo.com

twflmom@yahoo.com

et Date
Description Complete
By this email, | am requesting any Performance Appraisals/Disciplinary 11/12/2025

Actions/Investigations and Termination documents on Steele Henriksen. The employment
dates listed are from January 2025 - June 2025 as a Firefighter EMT. If | may be of any
further assistance, please let me know.

Please provide records that are available for parcel 0997050004, regarding the project Eagle 10/14/2025
Bend. Specifically we are looking for a site/development plan that shows what will be built on
the property.

Public Records Request - North Port Police Department **Subject:** Any and All public 10/31/2025
records requests made by Michael Barfield between 7/1/2025 to Current. Hello Records
Custodian, This is a request under Chapter 119, Florida Statutes (Public Records Law).
Please provide any and all public records requests made by Michael Barfield to the North
Port Police Department between July 1, 2025, and the date of fulfilment, including but not
limited to: 1. All requests submitted by Michael Barfield (using any email address), and any
acknowledgment or response correspondence from the Department. 2. All communications
with Mr. Barfield related to those requests (emails, letters, phone logs/notes, or online portal
submissions). 3. Any records produced or shared in response to those requests. 4. Any cost
estimates, invoices, payment records, or extensive use charge calculations. 5. Any redaction
or withholding logs showing the specific statutory exemptions cited. 6. Any tracking logs,
routing sheets, internal notes, or metadata documenting when each request was received,
assigned, or closed. 7. If any portion of the responsive material is withheld, please provide
an index or brief description sufficient to identify the record withheld and the precise
exemption relied upon. Format & Delivery: - Please provide electronic copies via email or
secure download link. - Where possible, produce records in their native format

(e.g., .eml/.msg for emails, .csv for logs, .pdf for letters). - For any redactions, please leave
visible notations and cite the exact statutory subsection applied. Fees: - If estimated costs
exceed $25 or involve “extensive use” charges under §119.07(4), please provide a written
cost estimate in advance for approval. Timing & Communication: - Please acknowledge
receipt promptly and provide an estimated completion or rolling-production timeline. - If any
responsive records are held by another City office or custodian, please forward this request
accordingly and advise.

a copy of any survey on file for 1408 Franklin Ln. It may be found in Record 17-00000748 11/20/2025

Please provide all records associated with Permit No. 22-00005235, as well as Planning 10/7/2025
Record PSDP-20-00000192 and PSDPA-21-00000213, for the Wellen Park Downtown

development. Please contact me with any questions. Thank you.

Please provide all emails for Commissioner Petrow for December 5, 8, 9, 10, and 11 12/12/2025

Thanks Debbie

Please provide all emails for Commissioner Emrich for December 5, 8, 9, 10, and 11
Thanks Debbie

| would like a copy of the City Manager's employment contract and any amendments to his
contract. Thank you Debbie

May | have the October 2025 calendars for each commissioner, the City Manager, City Clerk 10/20/2025
and City Attorney (interim and incoming). Thanks Debbie

12/12/2025

10/6/2025

May | have copies of all invoices (paid or unpaid) relating to the Special Election held on May 10/23/2025
13,2025 Thanks Debbie

Request
Status

Full Release

Full Release

Full Release

Full Release

Full Release

Full Release
Full Release
Full Release
Full Release

Full Release


https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19450&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19322&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19416&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19484&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19308&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19569&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19570&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19302&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19378&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19379&noreturn=1

Reference No

R016529-111725

R016513-111125

R016362-100225

R016369-100325

R016434-101625

GovQA

Date Rev'd

11/17/2025

11/11/2025

10/2/2025
10/3/2025

10/16/2025

Requestor
Debbie McDowell

Zoning Researcher
Darren Mefford

Robert Meixner
Robert Meixner

Robert Meixner

Requestor Email

twflmom@yahoo.com

dmefford@partneresi.
com

rcmeixner@gmail.com

rcmeixner@gmail.com

rcmeixner@gmail.com

Description

Good morning — In today’s paper is a public notice about the city changing to a Uniform
Method of Collecting Non-Ad valorem Assessments. | would like to learn more. Since the
meeting to discuss this matter is December 9, please provide any documents related to this
notice. These documents MAY include the (draft or final) resolution, legislative text and a
copy of the study (if applicable). If there are other relevant documents, please provide those
too.

For the property located at 1322 North Main Street, North Port, FL, parcel number
0979110001 please provide the following records: Approved Site Plan and/or
conditions of approval for building height, setbacks, parking, density, uses, and lot size. *

Current open/active building code violations on file. - Please provide
inspection reports and Notice(s) of Violation ¢ Certificates of Occupancy (COs) or
Temporary Certificate(s) of Occupancy (if under construction) for the shell of the building(s)
and any current tenants.

Building plans for parcel 0808081000

Re: Building plans for parcel 0808081000. (R016362-100225) Good morning, Thank you for
this. | am actually looking for plans for the main clubhouse that has yet to be built. Am | able
to see those? Bob

Re: R016369-100325 Hi, Do you happen to have a full set of plans for the main clubhouse?

------------------------- On 10/7/2025 7:56:15 AM, Michael McDonnell wrote to Robert Meixner
(rcmeixner@gmail.com): Subject: [Records Center] City Public Records Request :: R016369
-100325 Body: RE: PUBLIC RECORDS REQUEST of October 03, 2025, Reference #
R016369-100325. Dear Robert Meixner, The City of North Port received a public records
request from you on October 03, 2025. Your request mentioned: “Re: Building plans for
parcel 0808081000. (R016362-100225) Good morning, Thank you for this. | am actually
looking for plans for the main clubhouse that has yet to be built. Am | able to see those?
Bob”

Date
Complete

11/25/2025

11/13/2025

10/3/2025
10/7/2025

10/20/2025

Request
Status

Full Release

Full Release

Full Release
Full Release

Full Release


https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19460&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19444&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19291&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19298&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19364&noreturn=1

Reference No

R016593-120425

R016488-103125
R016542-111825

GovQA

Date Rcv'd  Requestor
12/4/2025  Dione Mitchell

10/31/2025 Daniel Mize
11/18/2025  Julie Morrow

Requestor Email

dmitchell@stearnswe
aver.com

dmize57@yahoo.com
infoteam@pzr.com

Date
Complete

City of North Port Attn: Public Records Custodian 4970 City Hall Boulevard North Port, 12/12/2025
Florida 34286 Re: Public Records Request  In accordance with
Chapter 119, Florida Statutes, we hereby request that you produce copies of all public
records listed below for our inspection: All documents since January 1, 2021, related to: 1.

North Port Code Enforcement Division Case No CECASE-24-4292; 2.North
Port Code Enforcement Division Case No CECASE-24-4293; 3. North Port Natural
Resources Final Inspection Report(s) dated December 5, 2024, regarding properties located
at 5000 South Chamberlain Blvd, North Port, Florida and 5200 South Chamberlain Blvd,
North Port, Florida; 4. Trees at 5000 South Chamberlain Boulevard, North Port,
Florida; 5. Trees at 5200 South Chamberlain Boulevard, North Port, Florida; 6. Permits
for 5000 South Chamberlain Boulevard, North Port, Florida; 7. Permits for 5200
South Chamberlain Boulevard, North Port, Florida; 8. All reports, correspondence,
communications, emails, messages, inspections, violations, notes, agenda, maps, graphs,
photographs related to 5000 South Chamberlain Boulevard, North Port, Florida; 9. All
reports, correspondence, communications, emails, messages, inspections, violations, notes,
agenda, maps, graphs, photographs related to 5200 South Chamberlain Boulevard, North
Port, Florida; 10. Use of property located at 5000 South Chamberlain Boulevard,
North Port, Florida, for hiking, biking or motocross trails or any other recreational activities;
11. Use of property located at 5200 South Chamberlain Boulevard, North Port,
Florida, for hiking, biking or motocross trails or any other recreational activities; 12. Use of
property located at 5000 South Chamberlain Boulevard, North Port, Florida for camping,
homeless or vagrants; and 13. Use of property located at 5200 South
Chamberlain Boulevard, North Port, Florida for camping, homeless or vagrants. If you
contend that any part of the requested information is exempt from disclosure, please state in
writing the basis of such exemption including a description of the allegedly exempt
information and the specific statutory citation of the exemption(s) at issue. If you rely upon a
previous exemption determination, please provide an identification of the applicable court
decision or Attorney General’s opinion. If you seek such a determination, please advise me
of your request and provide a copy of the same. Please confirm that you have
received this request and let me know when we can expect copies of the records. We agree
to pay for all reasonable copying and other charges up to $200. If copying or other charges
for this request will exceed that amount, please provide us with estimates for (1) access to
the records and (2) copies of the records. For documents maintained electronically, please
provide the documents in native file format (or let me know if this cannot be done).  If you
have any questions, or if you need additional information or clarification to respond to this
request, please let me know as soon as possible. Sincerely, Darrin Quam
dquam@stearnsweaver.com dmitchell@stearnsweaver.com

survey for 6553 Glacier. 10/31/2025

Please provide copies of any open/active zoning, building, and fire code violations, 11/20/2025
certificates of occupancy (certificates of use & occupancy, non-RUPs, certificates of

compliance, certificates of completion, certificates of continued occupancy, certificates of

use, use and occupancy permits, finalized building permits in lieu of COs), final approved

site plan (site development plan or master development plan), variances (entitlements,
special/conditional use permits, resolutions, certificates of approval, proffers, zoning cases,

conditions of approval, petitions, staff reports, waivers, decisions, etc.) on file at this time for

the property located at 6235 HOFFMAN ST, Parcel # 0997050002.Please do not exceed

$25.00 with out prior approval.(OUR REF # 184990-3)

Description

Request
Status

Full Release

Full Release
Full Release


https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19526&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19418&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19474&noreturn=1

Reference No

R016490-103125

R016497-110525

R016608-120525

R016358-100225

R016625-121025

R016427-101425

R016454-102125
R016472-102425
R016498-110525
R016575-120125

R016394-101025
R016480-102825

R016478-102725

R016616-120925

R016462-102225

R016563-112425

GovQA

Date Rev'd

10/31/2025

11/5/2025

12/5/2025

10/2/2025

12/10/2025

10/14/2025

10/21/2025

10/24/2025

11/5/2025

12/1/2025

10/10/2025
10/28/2025

10/27/2025

12/9/2025

10/22/2025

11/24/2025

Requestor
Bob Mulcahy

Enrique Nazario

Generator Admin
Kelly Norton

Valdy Olender
James O'Neil
James O'Neil
James O'Neil
James O'Neil
Brett Osborne
ANGELA PELAEZ

Lawrence Rogers

Francisca Miller

Research Specialist
Morgan Miller

Research Specialist
Morgan Miller

Daniel Petrow

Sarah Phosouvanh

Requestor Email

robert. mulcahy@nv5.
com

Enrique.Nazario@sar
asotaFL.gov

knorton@customairinc

.com

valdyrednelo@comca
st.net

james@indigopoolpati
obbg.com

james@indigopoolpati
obbg.com

james@indigopoolpati
obbg.com

james@indigopoolpati
obbg.com

fc81990@gmail.com

angela@lacilaird.com

Live2Putt@gmail.com

wprfi@bureauveritas.c

om

morgan@zoning-
info.com

morgan@zoning-
info.com

petrow.daniel@gmail.
com

sarahp@metroreporti
ng.com

Description

| work for the engineering firm, NV5. | am assessing a water damaged property on the behalf

of the owner and the owner's insurance company. The subject property is the Costello
Residence, 2600 TUSKET AVE, NORTH PORT, FL, 34286-4909. The Parcel ID is:
0981046126. | am requesting the properties water usage from 09/01/2024 to current.

We are working on an applicant that has applied with your agency and would like to see
where he is in your process. Also, if possible, can you send me a copy of his psychological
report. Applicant: Noah Green, 01/30/2000

We are in the process of installing a generator at the above referenced property. Please
send me the survey for the following property if there is one available? 18108 Home Run
Drive Venice FL 34293

hey Heather, would you email me: 1.atoorney oath, 2.his contract, in attachment form,
Valdy Olender, in peace, peace & prosperity to us all,

Final survey for PID 0801060229, 18898 DAYSPRING PL VENICE, FL, 34293
Foundation Survey for PID#0802050048

Final survey for PID# 0800050203

Final survey for PID 0801060267

Is it possible to get a copy of the approved plans and either a list or copies of the NOAs for
windows and doors for this new construction home built in 2021? 2681 Gabel Oak Dr North
Port FL 34289 Record 21-00014007: Residential New Record Status: CO Issued

Certificate of occupancy for 18115 Homerun Dr Venice, FL 34293
Legal Lot Survey for: 19512 Fishhawk Trail, Venice FL 34293
Please see attached for the specifications of this request.

The Southerly at Heron Creek 1230 Front Place 0978080019, 0978010011, 0978010006,
0978010012 Please find this as a formal records request for the above listed property: 1.
Provide copies of any open Building Code Violations 2. Provide copies of any open Zoning
Code Violations 3. Provide copies of any open Fire Code Violations 4. Provide copies of any
Approved Site Plans, Variances, Ordinances, Special Permits, Conditional/Special Use
Permits, Zoning Cases and Resolutions associated with property 5. Provide copy of
Certificate of Occupancy for property 6. Provide copies of any project plans that would cause
the described property to lose land area by means of eminent domain or purchase

RE: The Southerly at Heron Creek 1230 Front Place 0978080019, 0978010011,
0978010006, 0978010012 Provide copy of Certificate of Occupancy for property

Please provide originally submitted by Lemoy Construction (or K&B Arts Crafts Cabinets) for
3418 Escobar Ln North Port FL 34286 - landscape design - truss layout - truss design This
is a partially finished new construction home with an expired permit. | am new owner and
need to apply for new permitting, as well as new certificate of zoning compliance. Old
expired permit number: 22-00010657

11/7/2025 @ 8364 HERBISON AVE NO RPT # INSURED ERICA MERCADO

Date
Complete

11/3/2025

11/6/2025

12/5/2025

10/2/2025
12/10/2025
10/15/2025
10/21/2025
10/28/2025
11/5/2025
12/2/2025

10/10/2025
11/3/2025

11/3/2025

12/10/2025

10/23/2025

11/25/2025

Request
Status

Full Release

Full Release

Full Release

Full Release
Full Release
Full Release
Full Release
Full Release
Full Release
Full Release

Full Release

Full Release

Full Release

Full Release

Full Release

Full Release


https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19420&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19427&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19541&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19286&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19560&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19356&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19384&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19402&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19428&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19508&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19323&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19410&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19408&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19551&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19392&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19496&noreturn=1

Reference No

R016550-112025

R016382-100825

R016381-100725

R016555-112025

R016468-102325
R016386-100925

R016598-120525

R016610-120725

R016573-120125

GovQA

Date Rev'd

11/20/2025

10/8/2025
10/7/2025

11/20/2025

10/23/2025

10/9/2025

12/5/2025

12/7/2025

12/1/2025

Requestor Requestor Email

Lisa Pierce Ipierce@ad-
vance.com

Karen Pippin kpippi16@yahoo.com

Artem Pustovar permit.support@scree

n-factory-florida.com

Admin Cathy admin@goldcresttitle.

Puterbaugh com

Richard Ramirez RichardRamirez1022
@gmail.com

Alvin Ramos alvin.ramos@thomass
ign.com

Stephanie Gibson citywatchnorthportfl@
outlook.com

Robin San Vicente Rjsanvicente@comca
st.net

Erica Metzgar ericabudget@gmail.co
m

Description

We are representing Sarasota County Government in requesting employee records for
Patricia Politis who states she worked for the City between 2002 to 2018 in multiple
positions.  This request should include both positive and negative evaluations, feedback,
and any related documents that provide a complete record of the individual’s performance. |
am specifically requesting all relevant documents that reflect a full scope of performance
reviews, whether favorable or critical in nature. We’ve attached the candidates signed
release and letter of authorization from Sarasota County Government.

all records of building permits issued to MVM Custom Homes

| am writing to request a copy of a signed and sealed Survey for the property 12339 Hearts
Ease Street Venice, FL 34293. Parcel: 0807070212 associated with a recent zoning review
correction. We would like to verify whether an archived or previously approved Surveys are
available that we may use to fulfill this requirement. Please provide any available signed and
sealed site Survey. If there is any cost associated with obtaining this plan or if additional
information is required to locate the record, please let me know.

Our office is handling a closing on 2671 Verde Ter., North Port, FL 34286. | have the permits
being shown as closed. Is there any way we can obtain the CO on this property? The TAX
ID# 0985023726 Permit NO.  24-00006286 Permit Type Residential New Owner Name
Cernn Homes Inc. Please let me know if you need any other information. The closing is to
take place 11/25/26

Is it possible to get a survey of my property? Greatly appreciated. Richard Ramirez

Permits and/or footer details for signs/monuments at 2565 N Toledo Blade Blvd (Commerce
Park/Toledo Blade Professional Center)

Please provide the memo created by Nikki Day as it relates to 'City Matter 3023 - Analysis of
City Charter Section 5.02 and Administrative Personnel Policy 6.8'. While | am able to see 4
pages, one page appears to be another 12 page document scanned in OCR or some other
technology. | cannot read it. | would like that document provided in a readable PDF format.
As always, please provide all responsive documents via physical attachment to email, no
links.

Good Morning, | am requesting the "historical site designation draft policy" that was
approved at the Historic and Cultural Advisory Board meeting of Oct. 8, 2025 (see attached).
Thank You.

a copy the permit itself and all related documents for Record 23-00003732 (Address 1817 N.
Salford Blvd.).

Date
Complete

11/21/2025

10/8/2025
10/8/2025

11/20/2025

10/24/2025
10/9/2025

12/5/2025

12/9/2025

12/1/2025

Request
Status

Full Release

Full Release
Full Release

Full Release

Full Release
Full Release

Full Release

Full Release

Full Release


https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19483&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19311&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19310&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19488&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19398&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19315&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19531&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19544&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19506&noreturn=1

Reference No

R016581-120225

R016494-110325

R016423-101425

R016430-101525

R016485-103025

R016474-102725

R016566-112525

R016576-120225

GovQA

Date Rev'd

12/2/2025

11/3/2025

10/14/2025

10/15/2025

10/30/2025

10/27/2025

11/25/2025

12/2/2025

Requestor

Julio Michel

Scott Rosso

Isamar San Juan

Alea Smith

Lt. Arik Smith

Background
Investigator
Supervisor Natlia
Stamato

Natalia Stamato

Natalia Stamato

Requestor Email

jmichel@partneresi.co
m

smr@rossolegal.com

isanjuan@cphcorp.co
m

smithalea49@gmail.c
om

Arik.Smith@sarasotas
heriff.org
2840@colliersheriff.or
g

Natalia.Stamato@colli
ersheriff.org

Natalia.Stamato@colli
ersheriff.org

Date
Complete

12/5/2025

Description

Good afternoon, Partner Engineering and Science, a national Real Estate Due Diligence
Firm, is preparing a Property Condition Assessment (PCA) Report for the property located at
6235 Hoffman Street, North Port, FL 34287 (Parcel No. 0997050002) and currently occupied
by Discovery Commons South Biscayne, retirement community. I’'m currently searching for
information/records which may be available with the following City of North Port
departments: From North Port Fire Rescue: 1. Copies of the most recent ?re inspection
report(s) on file. 2. Are there currently any unresolved ?re code violations on ?le for this
property? (If Yes, please provide details or copies of such reports). From the Building
Division, Code Enforcement Division and Planning & Zoning Division: 1. Are there any open
building permits? (If Yes, please provide copies of the same). 2. Are there any unresolved
building or code violations? (if Yes, please provide details or attachments). 3. Are there
copies of the original core/shell Certi?cate of Occupancy available? (Please provide copy).
4. Are there any open zoning permits? (If Yes, please provide copies of the same). 5. Are
there any unresolved zoning violations? (if Yes, please provide details below, or by
attachment). 6. Is the current use of the property compliant with the current zoning
designation? (Compliant use, Legal, noncompliant use or Noncompliant use). Thank you,

(from attachment) Public-Records Request Pursuant to § 119.07(1)(a), please provide 11/5/2025
copies of the following records relating to the drainage system near 2977 Wenona Drive: 1.

As-built drawings, engineering plans, or GIS maps showing the location and ownership of all
storm-drain or drainage pipes running beneath or adjacent to 2977 Wenona Drive. 2. Any

easements or right-of-way plats covering the drainage system at that location. 3. All

maintenance logs, inspection reports, or work orders for those pipes or drainage structures

from January 1, 2022 - present. 4. Any citizen complaints, service requests, or prior flooding

or erosion reports for that portion of Wenona Drive. 5. Any engineering, contractor, or

consultant correspondence regarding repairs or reconstruction in that area (including

excavation or pipe replacement).

Would like to request documents related to Development Order DCP-04-73 for Sumter 10/14/2025

Crossing specifically for the Walmart parcel. Thank you.

My name is Alea Smith. | own the property at 6370 Jordan St, North Port, FL 34287. | would
like to request records on code enforcement complaints filed against me please. How should
| proceed?

10/28/2025

Mutual applicant request for Amy Cohan (see attachments) 10/31/2025

| request any records that you may have on this individual (Daniel James Kelly) to include, 10/30/2025
but not limited to disciplinary records such as reprimands verbal or written, PMPs, Memos to
File, Citizen Complaints, Grievances, Internal affairs investigations and/or complaints,

evaluations, etc.

Mutual applicant request: | am processing Mr. Andrew Orcutt’s application with our agency.  11/25/2025
He advised he has also applied with yours. | would like to obtain information regarding the

status of his application, if he qualified or didn’t and reason(s) for it. If a BGI and/or polygraph

exam were conducted on the applicant, please furnish copies. Attached you will also find a

signed waiver authorizing the release of information

Mr. Andrew Orcutt’s application with our agency. 12/2/2025

Request
Status

Full Release

Full Release

Full Release

Full Release

Full Release

Full Release

Full Release

Full Release


https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19514&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19424&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19352&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19359&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19415&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19404&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19499&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19509&noreturn=1

Reference No

R016346-100125

R016420-101425

R016619-120925

R016444-101725

R016510-111025

R016554-112025

R016489-103125

R016522-111325

R016620-120925

R016601-120525

GovQA

Date Rev'd

10/1/2025

10/14/2025

12/9/2025

10/17/2025

11/10/2025

11/20/2025

10/31/2025
11/13/2025
12/9/2025

12/5/2025

Requestor

Mimi Steger

Brian Stirling
General Manager
Sabrina Strumbos
Natasha Sullivan

Pete Vongkorad

Hannah Shiffner

Ariana Weston
Ariana Weston
Chris Whiddon

Mark Zaruda

Requestor Email

Description

msteger@theshelterre Pursuant to Article |, section 24 of the Florida Constitution, and chapter 119, F.S., | am

formnetwork.org

bstirling@stirlingwilbu
r.com

Sabrinas@fencedyna
mics.com

sullinj1101@gmail.co
m

estela_m_98@yahoo.
com

hshiffner@berlinpatte
n.com

ariana@acecfl.com
ariana@acecfl.com

chris@indigopoolpatio
bbg.com

recordrequest+23083
+

1763428252032@gov
record request.com

requesting an opportunity to inspect or obtain copies of public records: 1) Environmental
survey performed for recent clearing activity at Price Blvd./Cranberry Blvd. 2) Permits for
gopher tortoise relocation at same location If there are any fees for searching or copying
these records, please inform me before filling my request. Should you deny my request, or
any part of the request, please state in writing the basis for the denial, including the exact
statutory citation authorizing the denial as required by s. 119.07(1)(d), F.S. If you have any
questions in the interim, please don't hesitate to contact me at this email address, thank you,

all documents on file for Record 21-00009696.
We are searching for a survey for the following address 5078 Ploves Rd, North Port 34286.
Blueprints for 20590 Granlago Dr

a copy of all surveys on file for address 4280 Dragon St. They are likely in Record 21-
00012834.

1. Any and all documents, reports, memorandums, e-mails, logs, etc., depicting the City of
North Port’s investigation of the May 14, 2025 BackUp Event at the Subject Property. 2. Any
and all documents, reports, memorandums, e-mails, logs, etc., depicting the City of North
Port’s findings related to the cause of the May 14, 2025 Back-Up Event at the Subject
Property. 3. Any and all documents, reports, memorandums, e-mails, logs, etc., depicting the
City of North Port’s determination as to the cause of the May 14, 2025 Back-Up Event at the
Subject Property. 4. Any and all documents, reports, memorandums, e-mails, logs, etc.,
depicting any statements made to the City of North Port from any person, entity, expert, or
otherwise, related to the cause of the May 14, 2025 BackUp Event at the Subject Property.
5. Any and all documents, reports, memorandums, e-mails, logs, photographs, videos, etc.,
depicting the condition which caused the May 14, 2025 Back-Up Event at the Subject
Property. 6. A list of all private personnel retained to investigate the May 14, 2025 BackUp
Event at the Subject Property. 7. A list of all personnel, private or otherwise, who presented
to the Subject Property to investigate the May 14, 2025 Back-Up Event at the Subject
Property. 8. A list of all personnel, private or otherwise, who was responsible for the
maintenance of the condition which caused the May 14, 2025 Back-Up Event at the Subject
Property. 9. Any and all correspondence from the City of North Port to 12450 Management,
LLC, or its owners, or any person in possession, related to the May 14, 2025 Back-Up Event
at the Subject Property.

property survey or site plan for 8279 San Jacinto Ave
Emailing to request a property survey or site plan for this address. 18771 Toulon Ct

| am trying to obtain the “as built survey” and site plan from permit number BRNEW-25-
00346. We are trying to apply for a swimming pool permit and need these documents. The
address is below. 13361 AMARGO CT VENICE, FL, 34293

Please send the final and compiled bid tabulation (bid tally), including all quantities and unit
pricing for each bidder, for 'Construction of Traffic Signal at Price Blvd and Entrances to
North Port High School and Heron Creek Middle School' that was submitted on 05/02/2023. |
believe the project number is '2023-33', but | could be mistaken. If so, please use the project
name and date to lookup the responsive documents. We specifically request the line-item bid
tabulation showing each material, quantity, unit, and unit price for every bidder. If no such
line-item tally was created, please provide the full bid submissions from each contractor. A
grand total sheet alone is not sufficient to satisfy this request unless it was a lump sum bid.

Date
Complete

10/1/2025

10/14/2025
12/10/2025
10/17/2025
11/10/2025

12/9/2025

10/31/2025
11/13/2025
12/10/2025

12/5/2025

Request
Status

Full Release

Full Release
Full Release
Full Release
Full Release

Full Release

Full Release
Full Release
Full Release

Full Release


https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19274&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19349&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19554&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19374&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19441&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19487&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19419&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19453&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19555&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19534&noreturn=1

Reference No

R016600-120525

R016602-120525

R016599-120525

R016606-120525

R016605-120525

R016604-120525

GovQA

Date Rev'd

12/5/2025

12/5/2025

12/5/2025

12/5/2025

12/5/2025

12/5/2025

Requestor
Mark Zaruda

Mark Zaruda

Mark Zaruda

Mark Zaruda

Mark Zaruda

Mark Zaruda

Requestor Email

recordrequest+23083
+

1764646885874@gov
record request. com

recordrequest+23083
+

1763154864961@gov
record request. com

recordrequest+23083
+

1764937048280@gov
record request. com

recordrequest+23083
+

1763943746009@gov
recordrequest.com

recordrequest+23083
+

1764138116829@gov
record request. com

recordrequest+23083
+

1763340307889@gov
recordrequest.com

Description

Records requested: Please send the final and compiled bid tabulation (bid tally), including all
quantities and unit pricing for each bidder, for 'Water Pipeline Bridge Replacements' that was
submitted on 05/10/2022. | believe the project number is '2022-26', but | could be mistaken.
If so, please use the project name and date to lookup the responsive documents. We
specifically request the line-item bid tabulation showing each material, quantity, unit, and unit
price for every bidder. If no such line-item tally was created, please provide the full bid
submissions from each contractor. A grand total sheet alone is not sufficient to satisfy this
request unless it was a lump sum bid.

Records requested: Please send the final and compiled bid tabulation (bid tally), including all
quantities and unit pricing for each bidder, for 'INFLOW AND INFILTRATION
REHABILITATION' that was submitted on 07/11/2023. | believe the project number is '2023-
40', but | could be mistaken. If so, please use the project name and date to lookup the
responsive documents. We specifically request the line-item bid tabulation showing each
material, quantity, unit, and unit price for every bidder. If no such line-item tally was created,
please provide the full bid submissions from each contractor. A grand total sheet alone is not
sufficient to satisfy this request unless it was a lump sum bid.

Records requested: Please send the final and compiled bid tabulation (bid tally), including all
quantities and unit pricing for each bidder, for'MYAKKKAHATCHEE CREEK WTP
STRUCTURAL REHABILITATION PROJECT PHASE IlI' that was submitted on 04/18/2022.
| believe the project number is '2022-24', but | could be mistaken. If so, please use the
project name and date to lookup the responsive documents. We specifically request the line-
item bid tabulation showing each material, quantity, unit, and unit price for every bidder. If no
such line-item tally was created, please provide the full bid submissions from each
contractor. A grand total sheet alone is not sufficient to satisfy this request unless it was a
lump sum bid.

Records requested: Please send the final and compiled bid tabulation (bid tally), including all
quantities and unit pricing for each bidder, for 'Jeffrey Lake Sea Wall & Sidewalk
Reconstruction' that was submitted on 02/15/2023. | believe the project number is '2023-19',
but | could be mistaken. If so, please use the project name and date to lookup the responsive
documents. We specifically request the line-item bid tabulation showing each material,
quantity, unit, and unit price for every bidder. If no such line-item tally was created, please
provide the full bid submissions from each contractor. A grand total sheet alone is not
sufficient to satisfy this request unless it was a lump sum bid.

Records requested: Please send the final and compiled bid tabulation (bid tally), including all
quantities and unit pricing for each bidder, for 'Sumter Boulevard Utility Extensions' that was
submitted on 10/12/2022. | believe the project number is '2023-08', but | could be mistaken.
If so, please use the project name and date to lookup the responsive documents. We
specifically request the line-item bid tabulation showing each material, quantity, unit, and unit
price for every bidder. If no such line-item tally was created, please provide the full bid
submissions from each contractor. A grand total sheet alone is not sufficient to satisfy this
request unless it was a lump sum bid.

Records requested: Please send the final and compiled bid tabulation (bid tally), including all
quantities and unit pricing for each bidder, for'SOUTHWEST WATER RECLAMATION
FACILITY (SWWRF) SLUDGE DRYING BED' that was submitted on 05/08/2023. | believe
the project number is '2023-35', but | could be mistaken. If so, please use the project name
and date to lookup the responsive documents. We specifically request the line-item bid
tabulation showing each material, quantity, unit, and unit price for every bidder. If no such
line-item tally was created, please provide the full bid submissions from each contractor. A
grand total sheet alone is not sufficient to satisfy this request unless it was a lump sum bid.

Date
Complete

12/5/2025

12/5/2025

12/5/2025

12/5/2025

12/5/2025

12/5/2025

Request
Status

Full Release

Full Release

Full Release

Full Release

Full Release

Full Release


https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19533&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19535&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19532&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19539&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19538&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19537&noreturn=1

Reference No

R016638-121225

R016639-121225

R016352-100125

R016458-102225

R016549-112025

R016348-100125

R016546-111925

R016627-121125

R016356-100225

R016477-102725

R016385-100925

GovQA

Date Rev'd

12/12/2025

12/12/2025

10/1/2025

10/22/2025

11/20/2025
10/1/2025

11/19/2025

12/11/2025

10/2/2025

10/27/2025

10/9/2025

Requestor
Mark Zaruda

Mark Zaruda

Monica Zdanis
Rebecca Williams

Lou Woroch
John Yakich

John Yakich
John Yakich

Mr Yates

Background
Investigator Lacy
Zahidi

Mark Zaruda

Requestor Email

recordrequest+23083

+

1765486986577@gov

recordrequest.com

recordrequest+23083

+

1765153439822@gov

record request.com

mlz1993@aol.com

andersonenclosures.r

ebecca@gmail.com

Iworoch@proton.me

John@coasttocoastpo

ols.com

John@coasttocoastpo

ols.com

John@coasttocoastpo

ols.com

steveny8tes@gmail.c

om

Lacy.Zahidi@Sarasot

aSheriff.org

recordrequest+23083

+

1760001117489@gov

recordrequest.com

Description

Records requested: Please send the final and compiled bid tabulation (bid tally), including all
quantities and unit pricing for each bidder, for 'Replacement of Perimeter Fence At Water
Treatment Plant' that was submitted on 09/30/2021. | believe the project number is '2021-39',
but | could be mistaken. If so, please use the project name and date to lookup the responsive
documents. We specifically request the line-item bid tabulation showing each material,
quantity, unit, and unit price for every bidder. If no such line-item tally was created, please
provide the full bid submissions from each contractor. A grand total sheet alone is not
sufficient to satisfy this request unless it was a lump sum bid.

Records requested: Please send the final and compiled bid tabulation (bid tally), including all
quantities and unit pricing for each bidder, for 'MYAKKAHATCHEE CREEK GREENWAY
TRAIL' that was submitted on 03/18/2022. | believe the project number is '2022-23', but |
could be mistaken. If so, please use the project name and date to lookup the responsive
documents. We specifically request the line-item bid tabulation showing each material,
quantity, unit, and unit price for every bidder. If no such line-item tally was created, please
provide the full bid submissions from each contractor. A grand total sheet alone is not
sufficient to satisfy this request unless it was a lump sum bid.

a copy of the energy load calculations for the HVAC for Record 19-00009126 (Address 4401
Brandon Ter.).

Unity of Title for Nichols at 3637 Acorn Lane. Recorded with the county, but we did not
receive a copy for our permit.

Ordinance No. 2023-24
Boundary survey & drainage plan for 13925 Miranese St Venice, FL 34293

Boundary Survey & Drainage Plan 1835 Ridgemore St North Port, FL 34289
Boundary Survey & Drainage Plan 17085 Moonflower Dr Venice, FL 34293

. Order of Approval for DMP-21-256 and associated City Commission meeting
minutes. ¢«  Order of Approval for DMA-19-207 (apparently, this was approved
administratively so there are no City Commission meeting minutes associated). «  City
Commission meeting minutes associated with DCP-04-035. | was unable to locate an Order
of Approval for the original Cedar Grove. However, | have attached the approved plan which
shows the “future” Inter-neighborhood tie / emergency access to Tract E/The Strand.

Email correspondence between me and Strickland Smith from Heidt Design
regarding The Strand.

Mr. Serkan A. KayA has applied to this agency for employment and listed North Port PD as a
prior employer. To help us properly evaluate the applicant, please see attached request and
release of information waiver. Please answer the questions to the best of your knowledge.
Florida Statute 768.095 allows you to provide information regarding job performance.

Please send the final and compiled bid tabulation (bid tally), including all quantities and unit
pricing for each bidder, for'ROAD REHABILITATION PROJECT' that was submitted on
04/29/2025. | believe the project number is 'RFB-2025-10-0-2025/AS", but | could be
mistaken. If so, please use the project name and date to lookup the responsive documents.
We specifically request the line-item bid tabulation showing each material, quantity, unit, and
unit price for every bidder. If no such line-item tally was created, please provide the full bid
submissions from each contractor. A grand total sheet alone is not sufficient to satisfy this
request unless it was a lump sum bid.

Date
Complete

12/12/2025

12/12/2025

10/3/2025
10/22/2025

11/20/2025
10/1/2025

11/19/2025
12/11/2025

10/2/2025

10/29/2025

10/9/2025

Request
Status

Full Release

Full Release

Full Release
Full Release

Full Release

Full Release
Full Release
Full Release

Full Release

Full Release

Full Release


https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19573&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19574&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19280&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19388&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19482&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19276&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19479&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19562&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19284&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19407&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19314&noreturn=1

Reference No

R016441-101725

R016443-101725

R016440-101725

R016442-101725

R016504-110725

R016523-111425

GovQA

Date Rev'd

10/17/2025

10/17/2025

10/17/2025

10/17/2025

11/7/2025

11/14/2025

Requestor

Mark Zaruda

Mark Zaruda

Mark Zaruda

Mark Zaruda

Mark Zaruda

Mark Zaruda

Requestor Email

recordrequest+23083
+

1760411906045@gov
record request. com

recordrequest+23083
+

1760314844784@gov
recordrequest.com

recordrequest+23083
+

1760508693097@gov
record request. com

recordrequest+23083
+

1760605982211@gov
recordrequest.com

recordrequest+23083
+

1761967215393@gov
record request. com

recordrequest+23083
+

1763058678421@gov
recordrequest.com

Description

Records requested: Please send the final and compiled bid tabulation (bid tally), including all
quantities and unit pricing for each bidder, for 'PONCE DE LEON BOULEVARD MULTI-USE
PATH SKYVIEW DRIVE TO HORNBUCKLE BLVD.' that was submitted on 12/04/2024. |
believe the project number is '2024-31", but | could be mistaken. If so, please use the project
name and date to lookup the responsive documents. We specifically request the line-item bid
tabulation showing each material, quantity, unit, and unit price for every bidder. If no such
line-item tally was created, please provide the full bid submissions from each contractor. A
grand total sheet alone is not sufficient to satisfy this request unless it was a lump sum bid.

Records requested: Please send the final and compiled bid tabulation (bid tally), including all
quantities and unit pricing for each bidder, for 'NARRAMORE FIELD REHABILITATION' that
was submitted on 02/25/2025. | believe the project number is 'RFB-2025-17-0-2025/GT', but
| could be mistaken. If so, please use the project name and date to lookup the responsive
documents. We specifically request the line-item bid tabulation showing each material,
quantity, unit, and unit price for every bidder. If no such line-item tally was created, please
provide the full bid submissions from each contractor. A grand total sheet alone is not
sufficient to satisfy this request unless it was a lump sum bid.

Records requested: Please send the final and compiled bid tabulation (bid tally), including all
quantities and unit pricing for each bidder, for 'Price Boulevard Widening Project - Phase I'
that was submitted on 11/05/2024. | believe the project number is '2024-28', but | could be
mistaken. If so, please use the project name and date to lookup the responsive documents.
We specifically request the line-item bid tabulation showing each material, quantity, unit, and
unit price for every bidder. If no such line-item tally was created, please provide the full bid
submissions from each contractor. A grand total sheet alone is not sufficient to satisfy this
request unless it was a lump sum bid.

Please send the final and compiled bid tabulation (bid tally), including all quantities and unit
pricing for each bidder, for 'Road Rehabilitation- ARPA AND ROAD BOND PROJECT" that
was submitted on 07/30/2024. | believe the project number is '2024-26', but | could be
mistaken. If so, please use the project name and date to lookup the responsive documents.
We specifically request the line-item bid tabulation showing each material, quantity, unit, and
unit price for every bidder. If no such line-item tally was created, please provide the full bid
submissions from each contractor. A grand total sheet alone is not sufficient to satisfy this
request unless it was a lump sum bid.

Records requested: Please send the final and compiled bid tabulation (bid tally), including all
quantities and unit pricing for each bidder, for ' MYAKKAHATCHEE CREEK WTP INTAKE
STRUCTURE REHABILITATION' that was submitted on 01/10/2024. | believe the project
number is '2024-13', but | could be mistaken. If so, please use the project name and date to
lookup the responsive documents. We specifically request the line-item bid tabulation
showing each material, quantity, unit, and unit price for every bidder. If no such line-item tally
was created, please provide the full bid submissions from each contractor. A grand total
sheet alone is not sufficient to satisfy this request unless it was a lump sum bid.

Records requested: Please send the final and compiled bid tabulation (bid tally), including all
quantities and unit pricing for each bidder, for 'ROAD REHABILITATION PROJECT' that was
submitted on 07/14/2023. | believe the project number is '2023-28', but | could be mistaken.
If so, please use the project name and date to lookup the responsive documents. We
specifically request the line-item bid tabulation showing each material, quantity, unit, and unit
price for every bidder. If no such line-item tally was created, please provide the full bid
submissions from each contractor. A grand total sheet alone is not sufficient to satisfy this
request unless it was a lump sum bid.

Date
Complete

10/17/2025

10/17/2025

10/17/2025

10/17/2025

11/7/2025

11/14/2025

Request
Status

Full Release

Full Release

Full Release

Full Release

Full Release

Full Release


https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19371&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19373&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19370&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19372&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19435&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19454&noreturn=1

Reference No

R016626-121025

R016457-102225

R016499-110625

R016591-120425

GovQA

Date Rev'd

12/10/2025

10/22/2025

11/6/2025

12/4/2025

Requestor

Alana Slater-Merrill

Background
Investigator CCSO
Daniel Sliby

Background
Investigator CCSO
Daniel Sliby

Background
Investigator CCSO
Daniel Sliby

Requestor Email

alana@gulfcoastalumi

num.com

dsliby@ccsofl.net

dsliby@ccsofl.net

dsliby@ccsofl.net

Date
Complete

12/10/2025

Description

Good Afternoon, | would like to make a public records request for the most recent
siteplan/survey on file for location 1821 Ardisia Street North Port FL 34288

Applicant Name: RAFUS, Amanda Known Aliases: Previous Last names- Santos, Clark,
Doyen DOB: SSN: This applicant indicated in their Application they had applied with your
agency prior. Please forward to the proper person. We are conducting a public safety
background investigation of Amanda RAFUS who has applied for a position with the
Charlotte County Sheriff's Office and has indicated they applied for a position with your
agency in the past. We would appreciate your agency's assistance with the following:

1. Where is he/she in your process? 2. Copies of the application. 3. Copies of the
polygraph reports. 4. Copies of the Background Summary Report. 5. If disqualified,
why? Is he/she eligible to apply in the future? It would also assist us if you could comment
on the applicant’s cooperation, timely response in completing their Application/ PHS/PHQ,
any state-specific dimension or department policy concerns, Application/PHS/PHQ
omissions, employer, reference and family comments that were concerning, etc. A brief
synopsis of any derogatory information you may have is requested, as this will materially
assist us in determining suitability for employment with the Charlotte County Sheriff's Office.
A notarized AUTHORIZATION TO RELEASE INFORMATION form is attached. Your
cooperation and timely response is greatly appreciated. Dan Sliby

10/24/2025

Law Enforcement Request Mutual Applicant- 911 / Communications Applicant Name: 11/6/2025
CORSEY, Stephanie Known Aliases: Last name: Bowling / Martin DOB: XX/XX/XXXX

SSN: xxx-xx-xxxx We are conducting a public safety background investigation of Stephanie

Corsey who has applied for a position with the Charlotte County Sheriff's Office and has

indicated they applied for a position with your agency in the past. We would appreciate your

agency's assistance with the following: 1. Where

is he/she in your process? 2. Copies of the application. 3. Copies of the polygraph

reports. 4. Copies of the Background Summary Report. 5. If disqualified, why? Is

he/she eligible to apply in the future? I've attached a Release and a Letter of Request

Thank you very much in advance!!!!

Applicant Name: CARLISLE-SKYLES, Marcus Known Aliases: SKYLES, Marcus DOB:
SSN: This applicant indicated in their Application they had applied with your agency prior.
Please forward to the proper person. We are conducting a public safety background
investigation of Marcus Carlisle-Skyles who has applied for a position with the Charlotte
County Sheriff's Office and has indicated they applied for a position with your agency in the
past. We would appreciate your agency's assistance with the following:

1. Where is he/she in your process? 2. Copies of the application. 3. Copies of the
polygraph reports. 4. Copies of the Background Summary Report. 5. If disqualified,
why? Is he/she eligible to apply in the future? It would also assist us if you could comment
on the applicant’s cooperation, timely response in completing their Application/ PHS/PHQ,
any state-specific dimension or department policy concerns, Application/PHS/PHQ
omissions, employer, reference and family comments that were concerning, etc. A brief
synopsis of any derogatory information you may have is requested, as this will materially
assist us in determining suitability for employment with the Charlotte County Sheriff's Office.
A notarized AUTHORIZATION TO RELEASE INFORMATION form is attached. Your
cooperation and timely response is greatly appreciated

12/4/2025

Request

Status

Full Release

Full Release

Full Release

Full Release


https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19561&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19387&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19429&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19524&noreturn=1

Reference No

R016375-100625

R016579-120225

R016355-100125

R016392-101025

R016521-111325

R016553-112025

R016592-120425

R016507-110725

R016380-100725

R016502-110625

GovQA

Date Rev'd

10/6/2025

12/2/2025

10/1/2025

10/10/2025

11/13/2025

11/20/2025

12/4/2025

11/7/2025

10/7/2025

11/6/2025

Requestor Requestor Email

Sheila Smith poulinsj@hotmail.com

Description

| hope this message finds you well. Pursuant to Florida’s public records laws (Chapter 119,
Florida Statutes), | am respectfully requesting copies of any and all correspondence—emails,
letters, text messages, or other communications—sent to or received from any city official or
employee that originated from or was sent to the domain @myawaken.church. Please
include correspondence from Jan 1, 2021 to present and include any attachments. If
possible, | would prefer to receive these records electronically via email. Please let me know
if there are any costs associated with the request or if you need clarification to narrow the
search. Thank you for your assistance and for your continued commitment to government
transparency.

Permitting Jason Tari jtscustompools.permitt Can you send any surveys on files attached to this property ? Re: R016578-120225 “A copy

ing@gmail.com

Public Taxpayer publicwatchdog070@
gmail.com

Tawnie Taylor Tawnie.Taylor@MCS
360.com

Tawnie Taylor Tawnie.Taylor@MCS
360.com

Tawnie Taylor Tawnie.Taylor@MCS
360.com

Sawyer Tehan sawyertehan5@gmail.
com

Scott Thomson mrscottthomson@gm
ail.com

of the ADMIN ZNG AS BUILT SURVEY for PCZC-25-02325, ”

Hello, We need a Personnel Records Request on the following employee: Gabriel Quintas ¢
Dates of Employment « Job Title « All Reviews ¢ All Disciplinary Actions « Eligibility for Rehire

MCS has been assigned this property to confirm and address any open violations. We would
like to request documents for any open violations, permits, or liens which are requiring action
for the below property. Please let us know if there are any fees associated or if any
additional information is needed. 5013 KINGSLEY RD. NORTH PORT, FL 34287

MCS has been assigned this property to confirm and address any open violations. We would
like to request documents for any open violations, permits, or liens which are requiring action
for the below property. Please let us know if there are any fees associated or if any
additional information is needed. 2419 ROXBURY CIRCLE NORTH PORT, FL 34287

2405 mistleto In - MCS has been assigned this property to confirm and address any open
violations. We would like to request documents for any open violations, permits, or liens
which are requiring action for the below property. Please let us know if there are any fees
associated or if any additional information is needed.

| respectfully request access to public records related to the City of North Port’s use of
external consultants for FEMA’s Hazard Mitigation Grant Program (HMGP). Specifically, |
am requesting: 1. Whether the City of North Port currently retains, or
has retained since January 1, 2022, any consultant, contractor, or third-party firm to support
HMGP grant administration, management, documentation, reimbursement, or compliance
activities. 2. Any executed contracts or amendments related to such services
during the same time period. 3. If no such vendor exists, please

confirm whether HMGP grant administration is performed internally by City staff. Thank you
for your time and attention to this request.

Public Records Request | am requesting a list of all permits issued after September 1, 2025
within your jurisdiction. Please include the following information for each permit: Contractor
company name Contractor first and last name (if available) Contractor license number
Contractor phone number Contractor email Job site address Description of work Date permit
was issued | do not need or request the names of property owners. If the contractor license
number is provided, | do not require the contractor’s name, as that information is already
available through the State of Florida. This request is being made for public records
purposes, specifically to allow me to contact licensed contractors. Thank you for your
assistance.

Kristina "Kristy" Tignor ktignor@thetignorgrou As built for 20930 Valore Court, Venice, FL 34293

p.com

Kristina "Kristy" Tignor ktignor@thetignorgrou asbuilt survey for 20388 Lagente Circle, Venice, FL

p.com

Date
Complete

10/7/2025

12/2/2025
10/3/2025

10/20/2025

11/14/2025

12/1/2025

12/5/2025

11/7/2025

10/7/2025

11/6/2025

Request
Status

Full Release

Full Release
Full Release

Full Release

Full Release

Full Release

Full Release

Full Release

Full Release

Full Release


https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19304&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19512&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19283&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19321&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19452&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19486&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19525&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19438&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19309&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19433&noreturn=1

Reference No

R016535-111725

R016439-101725

R016451-102025
R016419-101425

R016422-101425
R016395-101025

R016461-102225

R016349-100125

R016557-112125

R016526-111425

R016607-120525
R016433-101625

R016545-111925

R016371-100325

GovQA

Date Rev'd

11/17/2025

10/17/2025

10/20/2025
10/14/2025

10/14/2025

10/10/2025

10/22/2025

10/1/2025

11/21/2025

11/14/2025

12/5/2025

10/16/2025

11/19/2025

10/3/2025

Requestor

Kristina "Kristy" Tignor ktignor@thetignorgrou

Kyle Toegemann

Jenny Torres

Russell Touchstone

Anonymous User
Anonymous User

Carol Farro

Carol Farro

Carly Gerson

Michelle Gibilisco

Stephanie Gibson

Jan Duron

Larry Compston

Regional Director of

Civil Engineering
Geza Bankuty

Kelly Bauman

Requestor Email

p.com

KToegemann@Gener
atorsupercenter.com

genni_t@hotmail.com

rstouchstone@msn.co

m

None

carol@topfloridahome
s.com

carol@topfloridahome
s.com

carly@coasttocoastpo
ols.com

Michelle.Gibilisco@bl
slawyers.com

citywatchnorthportfl@
outlook.com

newatlantistampa@g
mail.com

Icompston46@gmail.c
om

geza.bankuty@pbk.co
m

kikwellness@gmail.co
m

Description

Re: 12530 Cinqueterre Drive, Venice, FL - as built survey.

Hello requesting a property survey for this address, thank you.

Venice, FL 34293

wind mitigation report 2542 Nanette Ln.

11765 Blissby Street,

Solid waste said they have a history of trash being put in the wrong bins at 3195 Oporto
Street. They said they have pictures. We would like to see all the pics and other info they

have and history regarding this since 2017. They gave us this link to request
Requesting Building Documents for Property Addr: 2453 Yalta Terrace, North Port, FL 34286

Looking for the following documents: Application for Land Use / Building Permit Building
Plans Certificate of Occupancy

Requesting Building Documents Property Addr: 2279 Margaret Ln, North Port, FL 34286,
USA Specifically, I'm looking for the following documents: - Application for Land
Use/Building Permit - Building Plans - Certificate of Occupancy

This is Carol Farro with Top Florida Homes. We are listing a property located in 2279

Margaret Ln, North Port, FL 34286, USA, and | would like to request a copy of the building
documents. Specifically, I'm looking for the following documents: 1.
for Land Use/Building Permit 2.

Occupancy

Need Boundary survey & Drainage Plan if available. Address is below 2084 Yankee Terrace

North Port FL

Our Client:
11/7/2025

copies of all 911 recordings and CAD Logs on the following:
Location:

Barbara Jean Klegraefe
14207022 Dear Sir or Madam: Please send us
Time of Accident:
Coco Plum Condominiums -- 5725

Our File Number:

8:00pm

Building Plans 3.

Date of Incident:

Application

Certificate of

Greenwood Ave, North Port, FL 34287 Please fax an invoice to (239) 939-7079 or email
same to me, Michelle Gibilisco, at Michelle.Gibilisco@blslawyers.com.

Please provide the formal complaint filed by John Blazi and all related email, memos or

documents from HR or other Staff that were involved. Please provide all responsive records

as email attahments. Thank you

Please email me a list of all residential fires (house fires) responded to by the North Port FD

from November 16, 2025, to November 30, 2025. Thank you.
a copy of any survey on file for 2289 Charleston Park Dr.

North Port High School Parcels: 0975001000 Please provide available site and utility

permits, plans, and record drawings. Thank you.

Date
Complete
11/17/2025
10/17/2025

10/20/2025
10/14/2025

10/2/2025

11/21/2025

11/17/2025

12/9/2025
10/16/2025

11/20/2025

| am requesting, under Chapter 119, Florida Statutes, copies of any Floodplain Development 10/6/2025
Permits, floodplain reviews, or related approvals issued by the City of North Port for the
Wellen Park High School project (10801/10599 Manasota Beach Rd, Venice, FL).

Request
Status

Full Release
Full Release

Full Release

Full Release

Inactive

Inactive

Inactive

No Records
Exist

No Records
Exist

No Records
Exist

No Records
Exist

No Records
Exist

No Records
Exist

No Records
Exist


https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19466&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19369&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19381&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19348&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19351&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19324&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19391&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19277&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19490&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19457&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19540&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19363&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19478&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19300&noreturn=1

Reference No

R016367-100325

R016456-102225

R016614-120825

R016562-112425

R016491-110125

R016374-100525

R016585-120325

R016509-110825

R016500-110625

R016612-120825

R016540-111725

R016515-111225

GovQA

Date Rev'd

10/3/2025

10/22/2025

12/8/2025

11/24/2025

11/1/2025

10/5/2025

12/3/2025

11/8/2025

11/6/2025

12/8/2025

11/17/2025

11/12/2025

Requestor

Robert Hughes

Derek Gilliam
Clay Halbert
Crystal Hamer
Todd Larson

Derek K

Sharon Howard
Kerry Baker

Anonymous User
Anonymous User

Requestor

Anonymous User
Anonymous User

Kaley

Requestor Email

bhugheslou@yahoo.c

om

derek@suncoastsearc

hlight.org

clay.halbert@yahoo.c

om

chamer@whitealumin

um.com

todd@tslgraphics.com

derek_krug@hotmail.

com

Sharon@eaglefencefl.

com

info@bakeraluminum.

com

None

poolsdeluxe@gmail.c

om

None

Description

10/03/2025 Please provide copies of underground utilities, building plans, etc. for Sarasota
County Lot, Parcel 0778020011 records for the Gran Paradiso subdivision (Gran Paradiso
Village A / Wellen Park). Possible address to search: 20125 Galleria Blvd, Venice, FL 34293
(Gran Paradiso HOA / sales office). If available, please include permit numbers, contractor
names, issue dates, etc. If additional identifying information is needed, please let me know
what you require. Thank You, Bob Hughes 12560 Ghiberti Cir, Unit 101 Venice, FL 34293
bhugheslou@yahoo.com (502) 439-7111 Co-Chair - GP Infrastructure Committee

What I'm most interested in finding are records notifying residents of the city finding their
property was substantially damaged during last year's storms.

Someone complained about a tree being trimmed on my property. Looking to see if they
filed a complaint.

| need any plans and site surveys you have on file for this address. 5485 Holiday Park Blvd,
North Port FL 34289

Minutes of the Development Review Committee May 28 2025

Pursuant to Florida Statutes Ch. 119, I'm requesting an electronic export (CSV or XLSX) of
all active short-term/vacation rental registrations/certificates for properties within your
jurisdiction. Fields requested (if available): « Property address and unit « Owner name ¢
Owner email and phone * Designated Responsible Party/Local Contact name, email, and
phone « Management company name and email (if any) ¢ Certificate/registration number;
status (active/suspended); issue & expiration dates * Parcel/folio number If your jurisdiction
uses Granicus Host Compliance / Citizenserve or similar, please export directly from that
system. If a fee applies, please provide a cost estimate before fulfilling. Electronic delivery
via email or secure link is preferred.

REQUESTING SURVEY PLEASE FOR 3521 SESAME ST, NORTH PORT, FL, 34287-
7313

do you have any records for a flat slab on the back of this house? It's just flat concrete
Parcel 0991185202 4874 Flamlau Ave

At the 10/28/25 meeting Commissioner Duval emphatically said the following, "Tomorrow,

I'm speaking to the City Manager right now, I'm requesting a one-on-one to file a complaint
with HR. | will be in City Hall tomorrow to meet with HR to file a complaint" Please provide
all records as it relates to this complaint and copy of the complaint that was filed.

We would like to know if you guys have a record on file of a survey for 4330 Watova Ave,
North Port FL

Please provide the investigation summary report in reference to the arrest and investigation
of North Port Police Officer Jewel Lagunas earlier this year.

wescreenflorida@gma Good morning, im looking for the survey for 2485 Traverse Ave North Port FL 34286

il.com

Date
Complete

10/7/2025

10/24/2025
12/9/2025
11/25/2025
11/3/2025

10/6/2025

12/4/2025
11/10/2025

11/6/2025

12/8/2025
11/19/2025

11/13/2025

Request
Status

No Records
Exist

No Records
Exist

No Records
Exist

No Records
Exist

No Records
Exist

No Records
Exist

No Records
Exist

No Records
Exist

No Records
Exist

No Records
Exist

No Records
Exist

No Records
Exist


https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19296&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19386&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19548&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19495&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19421&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19303&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19518&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19440&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19430&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19546&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19471&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19446&noreturn=1

Reference No

R016455-102225

R016466-102325

R016574-120125

R016476-102725

R016569-120125

GovQA

Date Rev'd

10/22/2025

10/23/2025

12/1/2025

10/27/2025

12/1/2025

Requestor

Analyst

Bill

Requestor

Karmina Dealaranlan
Smith

Adam Tebbs

Requestor Email

aupassetrecovery@ry
an.com

kerimibilly@gmail.co
m

alvaradoluis823@gma
il.com

kiDealaraniansmith@
gmail.com

adam@crewhomeapp
.com

Date

Description Complete

Dear Sir or Madam, Pursuant to the state statutes regarding public information, | am 10/27/2025
inquiring to whether you can provide the following information: 1. A copy of any records
related to uncashed /stale-dated checks showing the (i) payee or vendor names, (ii) check
issue dates, (iii) check number and (iv) dollar amounts equal to or greater than one thousand
dollars ($1,000.00). 2.  Accounting records of property tax overpayments or
claimed/unredeemed tax lien certificates which have been refundable, showing the (i) payee
names (ii) check issue dates, (iii) check numbers, (iv) dollar amounts over $1,000.00. 3. For
the above two requests please include all the necessary claim forms, affidavits or
instructions required for the reissuance of the deposits/outstanding/stale dated checks or
refunds. 4. At what frequency are these records updated? Monthly, quarterly, semiannually,
annually or upon request? Please confirm, if uncashed checks are remitted to state
unclaimed property bureau. If so, after what aging period? Thank you in advance for your
assistance with this request.

A copy of the roof trusses blueprint for 8070 LOXLEY AVE NORTH PORT, FL, 34291 10/23/2025

| am the homeowner at 3634 Lullaby road North Port, FI 34287. | need to find the drawings of 12/1/2025
my house so that | can locate my main sewer line that runs from my house. It is buried and |
do not know the location of the sewer line.

Copy of survey for 8291 Olster Dr. 10/28/2025

Pursuant to the Florida Public Records Act, Chapter 119, Florida Statutes — in particular § 12/2/2025
119.07 — | hereby request copies of any and all public records held by the City of North Port
relating to short-term rentals, vacation rentals, transient-occupancy properties, or rental-use
dwelling units. This includes, but is not limited to: « Applications for short-term rental or
vacation-rental use Certificates, permits, approvals or authorizations for transient
occupancy or vacation rental use ¢ Business-tax receipts or licenses issued for
rental/transient-use properties * Records of complaints, code-compliance
inspections, violations or enforcement actions related to transient/vacation rentals «
Correspondence or documents submitted by property owners/operators seeking
rental/transient-use approval « Any zoning determinations or land-use decisions
tied to transient-rental use For each record, | request that you provide the following
information (if available): « Property address ¢ Parcel or folio ID (if part of the
record) ¢ Owner / applicant / business name ¢ Owner/operators contact info
(mailing address, phone number, email) « Date of application / permit / approval / license or
action ¢ Current status of permit/license/approval (active, expired, revoked, etc.) ¢
Type of record (permit, license, registration, compliance file, enforcement
case, etc.) | request the records in an electronic, machine-readable format (e.g. Excel or
CSV) if possible. If there is any fee for searching, copying, or processing these records,
please notify me beforehand with a written estimate as allowed under § 119.07(4), Florida
Statutes. If any records (or parts of records) are withheld or redacted, please cite the specific
statutory exemption relied upon as required by § 119.07(1)(d)-(e), Florida Statutes. Thank
you in advance for your time and attention to this request. | look forward to your response.

Request
Status

No Records
Exist

No Records
Exist

No Records
Exist

No Records
Exist

No Records
Exist


https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19385&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19396&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19507&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19406&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19502&noreturn=1

Reference No

R016603-120525

R016368-100325

R016501-110625

R016435-101625
R016578-120225
R016580-120225
R016587-120325

R016417-101425

R016508-110725
R016533-111725

R016463-102225

R016505-110725

R016541-111825

GovQA

Date Rev'd

12/5/2025

10/3/2025

11/6/2025

10/16/2025

12/2/2025

12/2/2025

12/3/2025

10/14/2025

11/7/2025

11/17/2025

10/22/2025

11/7/2025

11/18/2025

Requestor

Mark Zaruda

Office Manager
Jennifer Silva

Shannel Warren

Shareena Szuic

Permitting Jason Tari

Closing Processor
Steve Mileusnic
Andrew Sheets

Alvin Ramos

Justin Miller
Nancy Rogers

Daniel Petrow

Robert Meixner

Laurie Ketthavong

Requestor Email

recordrequest+23083

+

1763715697763@gov
record request.com

jennifer.silva@luxpool

slic.com

permit.enhancedalumi

num@gmail.com

Description

Records requested: Please send the final and compiled bid tabulation (bid tally), including all
quantities and unit pricing for each bidder, for 'LIFT STATION DIESEL BYPASS PUMPS
(FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMIC OPPORTUNITYS REBUILD FLORIDA
INFRASTRUCTURE REPAIR PROGRAM)' that was submitted on 11/13/2025. | believe the
project number is '2025-42', but | could be mistaken. If so, please use the project name and
date to lookup the responsive documents. We specifically request the line-item bid tabulation
showing each material, quantity, unit, and unit price for every bidder. If no such line-item tally
was created, please provide the full bid submissions from each contractor. A grand total
sheet alone is not sufficient to satisfy this request unless it was a lump sum bid.

Requesting any survey/site plan or drainage plan for: 4279 Palisades Ave, North Port, FL
34287 for swimming pool plans

Parcel ID: 1008254806 5360 ALSEIR RD NORTH PORT, FL, 34288 If a recent site plan or
survey is available. We are building a pool cage and extending the deck. There is an existing
pool and deck, so maybe that survey?

shareenathegreat@g a copy of a permit for a roof. Address 4234 Ozark Ave.

mail.com

jtscustompools.permitt A copy of the ADMIN ZNG AS BUILT SURVEY for PCZC-25-02325,

ing@gmail.com

smileusnic@cemotitle Survey on file for 6602 ABDELLA LN NORTH PORT, FL, Property Record Information for

.com

20thcircuitiscorupt@g

mail.com

alvin.ramos@thomass

ign.com

jsmd8c@gmail.com
rhRogers1@msn.com

petrow.daniel@gmail.

com

rcmeixner@gmail.com

gulfport@gulfporttitle.

com

0945010824

RECORDS REQUEST FOR ANY AND ALL DOCUMENTS WITH "JERRY HOFFMAN" IN IT
FROM 10/1/2025 TO PRESENT

Thanks again for your help on this project it is always very much appreciated. If possible i
would like to adjust the details on the request for permits and/or footer details for (9)
freestanding multi-tenant monuments along at N Toledo Blade Blvd and Commerce Parkway
(Commerce Park/Toledo Blade Professional Center). Please let me know if you have any
other questions or require additional details. Please see attached file for reference. Thanks
again and have a great day.

copy of the land survey/site plan for 6801 HIGDON RD NORTH PORT, FL, 34287
Survey for 6477 Safford Terrace

Please provide originally submitted by Lemoy Construction (or K&B Arts Crafts Cabinets) for
1476 Wendover St North Port FL 34286 - landscape design - truss layout - truss design
This is a partially finished new construction home with an expired permit. | am new owner
and need to apply for new permitting, as well as new certificate of zoning compliance. Old
expired permit number: 22-00001890

Hi, thank you for this but | am looking for the floor plans of the building that is the main
clubhouse. It is labled as Sub Phase 4 on these plans. Thank you (Building plans for parcel
0808081000.)

Please do the open permit search for all times for property address: Address: Wildgoose
Drive 005 North Port, FL 34291 Parcel No. 0951140833 Owner's Record: Bayola Alfredo
Leon

Date
Complete

12/5/2025

10/3/2025

11/6/2025

10/17/2025
12/2/2025
12/2/2025
12/3/2025

10/17/2025

11/7/2025
11/17/2025

10/23/2025

11/10/2025

11/18/2025

Request
Status

No Records
Exist

No Records
Exist

No Records
Exist

No Records
Exist

No Records
Exist

No Records
Exist

No Records
Exist

No Records
Exist

No Records
Exist

No Records
Exist

No Records
Exist

No Records
Exist

No Records
Exist


https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19536&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19297&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19432&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19365&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19511&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19513&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19520&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19346&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19439&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19464&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19393&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19436&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19473&noreturn=1

Reference No

R016582-120325

R016438-101625

R016437-101625

R016372-100325

R016353-100125

R016390-100925

R016467-102325

R016552-112025

R016421-101425

GovQA

Date Rev'd
12/3/2025

10/16/2025

10/16/2025

10/3/2025

10/1/2025

10/9/2025

10/23/2025

11/20/2025

10/14/2025

Requestor

Prerana Khabiya

District Manager Vicky vicky@holidayparknp.

Lawrence

Toni roggero

jonathan Rosa

Requestor

Anonymous User
Anonymous User

Stephanie Gibson

claims adjuster

TABITHA HANSON

Realtor Cindy Furtado

Requestor Email

AESAssessment@alli

ancetg.com

com

toniroggero@ymail.co

m

xavier.rosa@watchtru

blu.com

Maryr09@outlook.co

m

None

citywatchnorthportfl@

outlook.com

thanson@cmrclaims.c

om

4cindyfurtado@gmail.

com

Description

Alliance Technical Group is currently conducting the Phase | Environmental Site
Assessment for 0.54 acres Vacant land (PIN: 1130220601 and 1130220602) located in
Blueleaf Dr, North Port, FL 34288. As a part of these assessments, we wish to determine
whether government agencies possess records on the subject property that may include
potential concerns. We request the following information: Copies of any records
of outstanding or open building or fire code violations at the property. « Copies of any records
indicating the installation and/or removal of an above ground or underground storage tank at
the property. *Copies of any records indicating that the fire department has responded to the
property for the purpose of cleaning up a release of hazardous materials. * Copies
of any building permits or any open building permits at the property. + Copies of Certificates
of Occupancy for the property. * Additionally, copies of any recent reports on
testing done on water well or septic systems near the properties from the Health
Department. Please call (832.291.3473) or email (AESAssessment@alliancetg.com) to
discuss the file information or if you require any further information. Thank you for your time
and attention regarding this matter. Have a great day!

Holiday Park Park and Recreation District document established in 1971 for building and
land codes to include property lots setback measurements. We need to know what were the
setbacks established by the City of North in 1971 for Holiday Park Park and Recreation
District.

| would like to know who submitted a code violation between August 2025-October 2025 for
6184 Hollywood ave North fl fl

On June 5, 2024, 14:34:55. In North Port, Florida, officers responded to the lobby of the
North Port Police Department regarding a disorderly citizen. A woman was upset because
she believed her previously filed complaints had not been properly documented. She was
yelling and causing a disturbance inside the lobby while officers attempted to calm the
situation.

| am trying to find my septic tank size , could you help me locate this information The
address is 2773 w price blvd north port fl 34286

Good evening, Under the Florida Information Act, | would like to formally request the email
and phone number for Mr. Randy Bowling with Development Services. If you have any
questions for me please email jrodriguez@bowman.com or call 813-736-2115. Best
regards, Justin Rodriguez

Please provide the citation and statement of explanation for each of the following Matter #s
as listed in the Matter List as found on the 10/28 Commission meeting agenda. Please
provide all responsive documents as attachments to email that is not a linked to GOVQA.
Thank you. 2643 Litigation Employment 2680 Litigation Employment 2838
Employment/Labor Personnel Issue 2856 Litigation - Miscellaneous

COMPANY OR CONTRACT CONTACT INFORMATION FOR THE INSTALL/REPAIR OF A
CULVERT IN THE AREA OF 6515 N BISCAYNE DR, NORTH PORT, FL

| would like to know what utilities are presently at 1170 Trevor Street, North Port, FL 34288
or what is available? Also is the property in an Activity Center and if so what AC and what
does it mean for a prospective owner? Masny Thanks, Cindy

Date
Complete

12/4/2025

10/17/2025

10/16/2025

10/3/2025

10/1/2025

10/10/2025

10/30/2025

11/20/2025

10/14/2025

Request
Status

No Records
Exist

Not Public
Records
Request

Not Public
Records
Request

Not Public
Records
Request

Not Public
Records
Request

Not Public
Records
Request

Not Public
Records
Request

Not Public
Records
Request

Not Public
Records
Request


https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19515&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19368&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19367&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19301&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19281&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19319&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19397&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19485&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19350&noreturn=1

Reference No

R016389-100925

R016647-121325

R016447-101925
R016460-102225

R016475-102725

R016595-120425

R016524-111425

GovQA

Date Rev'd

10/9/2025

12/13/2025

10/19/2025

10/22/2025

10/27/2025

12/4/2025

11/14/2025 Robin San Vicente

Requestor
Sheila Smith

Anonymous User
Anonymous User

Anonymous User
Anonymous User

Anonymous User
Anonymous User

Kelly Bauman

Lisa Burke

Requestor Email

poulinsj@hotmail.com

None

None
None

kikwellness@gmail.co
m

Iburke@afscmefl.org

Rjsanvicente@comca
st.net

Description

1. Please provide all 2025 calendar events, meeting agendas, meeting minutes from all
meetings that Langdon and/or CM has had with Awaken outreach center/church and/or Larry
Grant lorenz13579@gmail.com. 2. Please provide all email to or from any Commissioner
that mentions any of the following phrases: Awaken, Food Pantry or Senior Center or Larry
Grant lorenz13579@gmail.com in 2024 and 2025 3. Please provide all leases the City has
with Awaken Church or Awaken Outreach. Stephanie 4. Please provide all email between
Social Services and the Senior Center in 2024 and 2025. 5. Please provide all email
between Social Services and Awaken Church specifically Larry Grant
lorenz13579@gmail.com.

R016540-111725. In reference to this request, North Port Police Ofc. Jewel Lagunas was
arrested by Charlotte County Sheriff's Office for Battery against North Port Police Corporal
Eric St. Jean. To be clear, we are requesting the Investigation Summary performed by the
North Port Police Department Internal Affair Unit into this incident while Ofc. Lagunas was
out on Administrative Leave. We already have the arrest report from CCSO.

I'm requesting body cam footage from a officer Pierce bage number 218 , from a traffic stop
at around 10:30 to 10:42

24-00009101 , 4168 Corydon Ave North Port FL 34286

Pursuant to Chapter 119, Florida Statutes and City Commission Policy No. 2020-01, | am
submitting this request for public records. | am requesting electronic copies (PDF or native
digital format) of any records from January 1, 2018 to present that reference or relate to: 1.

East Manasota Beach Road, River Road, or any associated Public-Private
Partnership (PPP) or roadway improvement project; 2. Wellen Park, the West Villages
Improvement District (WVID), or any Transportation Impact Fee Reimbursement Agreement
(TIFRA) between the City and WVID; 3. Neal Communities, NCDG Management LLC,
James R. Schier, or Pamela Curran, including any correspondence, financial records,
reimbursement requests, or consultant communications involving these parties; 4.  Any
City-County coordination or interlocal correspondence concerning roadway jurisdiction, cost
sharing, mobility-fee accounting, or infrastructure funding for the Manasota Beach Road
corridor. Please include: « Budgets or ledgers showing mobility-fee collections or
reimbursements; ¢ Contracts, amendments, or invoices under any WVID or
developer reimbursement agreement; «  Related staff reports, consultant memos, or
meeting minutes.

| am requesting all documentation related to Greg Abel's possible violations. Please provide
any and all notes, messages, emails, recordings, videos or other relevant information
pertaining to this matter, as | may need them for a potential grievance.

In reviewing the 5 zones, | have a few questions: 1. It appears that the Warm Mineral
Springs area is cut off, so | am not sure if this area is considered or it is in a separate
category because of the pending conservation easement(s). 2. Within the zones, the
individual parcels are not identified. However, you state the number that lies within them
from GIS mapping. ***Can | get a parcel listing of those areas if possible, especially the
“Skyview” area; zone 1 and the area around Little Salt Springs.*** 3. The wetland areas
that are around the new SMH hospital (Sumter and I-75) are not part of any zones??

Date
Complete

Request
Status

Partial
Release

10/14/2025

Received

Waiting for
Clarification

Waiting for
Clarification

Waiting for
Clarification

Waiting for
Payment

11/17/2025 Withdrawn


https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19318&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19582&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19377&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19390&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19405&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19528&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19455&noreturn=1

